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NPI/Franklin News National Tracker — October 2024

Methodology: The poll was conducted by Noble Predictive Insights from Oct 2-4, 2024 and
surveyed registered voters nationally via opt-in online panel and text-to-web cell phone
messages. The sample included 2,560 respondents comprised of 1,135 Republicans, 1,162
Democrats, and 263 True Independents (Independents who, when asked if they leaned
towards one of the major parties, chose neither). Of the full sample of registered voters,
2,290 were qualified as “likely voters.”

The poll weighted each party — Republicans, Democrats, and True Independents —
independently. In other words, our Republican subsample is weighted so it matches the
national Republican population, and the same is true for Democrats and True Independents.
Additional weighting variables include age, region, gender, education, and race/ethnicity.

The margin of error was +/- 1.9% for registered voters and +/-2.1% for likely voters.
Numbers may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

The report below shows the results for REGISTERED VOTERS. The report -
showing toplines and cross-tabs for registered voters is a separate PDF.
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QO01: Would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction or heading in the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) ziifelz:ttion g:::t?on sN:rte
Registered voters (2560) (2560) 28% 61% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 25% 61% 14%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 32% 61% 8%

White (1883) (1751.9) 24% 66% 9%

Black (303) (296.7) 49% 36% 15%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 37% 50% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 20% 64% 16%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 29% 53% 18%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 33% 55% 12%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 24% 64% 11%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 26% 65% 9%

65+ (782) (799.6) 29% 63% 7%

Republican (1135) (1164.8) 9% 86% 5%

Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 51% 33% 16%
True Independent (263) (256) 16% 68% 16%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 35% 54% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 24% 65% 11%
z-lllildri:ic;me under 50K (1106) 26% 63% 12%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 28% 61% 11%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 34% 57% 9%

Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 32% 58% 10%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 25% 65% 10%
No children (870) (877.9) 30% 57% 13%

Urban (695) (706.2) 34% 54% 12%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) ::Eellttion :\i’:::t?on sN:rte
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 28% 62% 10%
Rural (605) (614) 22% 66% 12%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 34% 57% 10%
Midwest (480) (569) 28% 61% 12%
South (781) (918.9) 24% 64% 11%
West (990) (597.9) 30% 59% 11%
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QO02: If the election for Congress were being held today, which
candidate would you vote for in your district?

Demographic (raw n) The Republican The Democratic Other Not
(weighted n) candidate candidate sure
Registered voters (2560) o o o o
(2560) 43% 449% 2% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 38% 48% 1% 13%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 49% 40% 2% 9%
White (1883) (1751.9) 50% 39% 2% 10%
Black (303) (296.7) 15% 73% 3% 10%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 36% 52% 2% 10%
Other (129) (218.3) 42% 36% 1% 20%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 35% 49% 3% 13%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 38% 48% 3% 11%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 45% 38% 2% 15%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 46% 42% 2% 11%
65+ (782) (799.6) 47% 45% 0% 8%
Republican (1135) o o o o
(1164.8) 87% 5% 1% 7%
Democrat (1162) o o o o
(1139.2) 3% 90% 1% 6%
True Independent (263) 21% 20% 10%  49%
(256)

College Degree (1079) o o o o
(966.7) 39% 53% 1% 7%
No Degree (1481) o o o .
(1593.3) 46% 39% 2% 13%
HH income under 50K o o o o
(1106) (1144.4) 42% 43% 2% 12%
HH income 50-100K 44% 43% 1%  11%

(883) (892.6)
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Derr_mgraphic (raw n) The I_!epublican The I_)emocratic Other Not
(weighted n) candidate candidate sure
g';;)“mme 100K+ (571) 459, 47% 1% 7%

2"6%;)“?;:)";2;‘ under18 450, 47% 2%  11%
?I'Bi;cs'_r:)“ over 18 (1081)  4g0, 40% 1%  11%
No children (870) (877.9) 40% 47% 2% 11%
Urban (695) (706.2) 34% 55% 3% 9%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 45% 43% 1% 11%
Rural (605) (614) 50% 35% 2% 14%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 36% 52% 1% 11%
Midwest (480) (569) 43% 43% 2% 12%
South (781) (918.9) 48% 39% 2% 10%
West (990) (597.9) 41% 47% 1% 11%
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QO03_1: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Inflation/Price increases

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 52% 20% 17% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 49% 23% 17% 11%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 56% 17% 17% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 50% 22% 17% 11%
Black (303) (296.7) 61% 13% 14% 11%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 60% 16% 14% 10%
Other (129) (218.3) 45% 20% 23% 12%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 56% 19% 14% 11%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 54% 22% 17% 8%

45-54 (429) (464.3) 51% 18% 21% 10%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 49% 20% 19% 11%
65+ (782) (799.6) 51% 21% 15% 12%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 43% 25% 21% 11%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 62% 15% 13% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 48% 19% 17% 16%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 58% 16% 16% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 48% 23% 18% 11%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 50% 22% 17% 11%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 48% 21% 18% 13%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 63% 15% 14% 7%

Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 50% 21% 18% 11%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 50% 20% 18% 12%

No children (870) (877.9) 56% 20% 15% 10%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 57% 17% 17% 9%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 51% 21% 16% 12%
Rural (605) (614) 49% 23% 18% 10%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 53% 18% 17% 12%
Midwest (480) (569) 50% 20% 20% 9%
South (781) (918.9) 53% 19% 17% 11%
West (990) (597.9) 52% 23% 14% 11%
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QO03_10: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Government censorship

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 97% 0% 1% 2%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 95% 1% 1% 2%
White (1883) (1751.9) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Black (303) (296.7) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 96% 0% 3%
Other (129) (218.3) 97% 1% 2%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 95% 1% 2% 2%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 95% 1% 1% 3%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 95% 1% 1% 4%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 96% 1% 1% 2%
65+ (782) (799.6) 98% 0% 0% 1%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 95% 1% 1% 3%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
True Independent (263) (256) 96% 1% 3%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 96% 1% 1% 1%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 96% 0% 1% 3%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 96% 0% 1% 2%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 96% 1% 1% 2%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 95% 1% 1% 3%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 95% 1% 1% 3%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 97% 0% 1% 2%

No children (870) (877.9) 96% 1% 1% 2%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 97% 0% 1% 2%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 96% 0% 1% 2%
Rural (605) (614) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 96% 0% 2% 2%
Midwest (480) (569) 96% 1% 0% 3%
South (781) (918.9) 96% 1% 1% 2%
West (990) (597.9) 97% 1% 1% 2%
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QO03_11: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Partisan misuse of the Justice Department

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 92% 2% 2% 4%
White (1883) (1751.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Black (303) (296.7) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 94% 4% 0% 2%
Other (129) (218.3) 94% 2% 1% 3%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 94% 2% 2% 3%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 94% 2% 1% 3%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 95% 2% 2% 2%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 95% 0% 2% 2%
65+ (782) (799.6) 91% 2% 3% 4%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 92% 2% 2% 3%
True Independent (263) (256) 94% 2% 1% 4%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 92% 2% 3% 3%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 95% 1% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 95% 1% 2% 3%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 93% 2% 2% 3%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 92% 1% 3% 4%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 94% 2% 1% 2%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 92% 1% 2% 4%

No children (870) (877.9) 95% 1% 2% 3%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 94% 1% 2% 2%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 93% 1% 2% 4%
Rural (605) (614) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 93% 2% 2% 4%
Midwest (480) (569) 94% 1% 2% 3%
South (781) (918.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
West (990) (597.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
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QO03_12: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Learning loss/Failing public schools

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 92% 1% 3% 4%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 95% 1% 2% 2%
White (1883) (1751.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Black (303) (296.7) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 94% 1% 3% 3%
Other (129) (218.3) 94% 3% 4%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 89% 2% 4% 5%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 90% 2% 4% 4%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 92% 2% 2% 4%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 96% 1% 1% 2%
65+ (782) (799.6) 97% 0% 1% 2%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 93% 1% 3% 3%
True Independent (263) (256) 92% 2% 3% 3%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 94% 1% 3% 3%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 94% 1% 3% 3%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 89% 2% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 95% 0% 1% 3%

No children (870) (877.9) 95% 1% 2% 2%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 93% 1% 2% 4%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Rural (605) (614) 93% 1% 2% 4%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Midwest (480) (569) 94% 1% 2% 3%
South (781) (918.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
West (990) (597.9) 94% 1% 2% 2%
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QO03_13: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Government corruption

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Notselected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 84% 6% 4% 6%
White (1883) (1751.9) 84% 5% 4% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 87% 4% 5% 4%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 85% 6% 5% 5%
Other (129) (218.3) 75% 12% 8% 6%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 82% 6% 5% 7%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 83% 6% 6% 5%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 82% 5% 6% 7%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 86% 5% 3% 5%
65+ (782) (799.6) 85% 5% 4% 6%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 83% 6% 4% 7%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 86% 4% 5% 5%
True Independent (263) (256) 79% 8% 7% 6%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 86% 5% 4% 5%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 83% 6% 5% 6%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 84% 5% 5% 6%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 83% 7% 5% 6%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 85% 5% 4% 6%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 82% 6% 5% 7%

No children (870) (877.9) 84% 6% 4% 6%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Notselected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 85% 6% 4% 6%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 85% 5% 5% 6%
Rural (605) (614) 81% 6% 6% 6%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 87% 5% 4% 4%
Midwest (480) (569) 85% 6% 5% 5%
South (781) (918.9) 83% 5% 4% 7%
West (990) (597.9) 81% 6% 6% 6%
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QO03_14: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Healthcare access

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 81% 6% 7% 7%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 78% 6% 8% 8%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 84% 6% 5% 5%
White (1883) (1751.9) 82% 5% 6% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 77% 8% 6% 9%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 77% 8% 11% 4%
Other (129) (218.3) 84% 3% 5% 8%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 77% 6% 8% 9%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 78% 5% 9% 7%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 82% 4% 8% 6%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 77% 8% 8% 7%
65+ (782) (799.6) 86% 5% 4% 5%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 90% 3% 4% 4%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 72% 9% 10% 9%
True Independent (263) (256) 79% 8% 6% 7%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 79% 5% 8% 8%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 82% 6% 6% 6%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 80% 6% 7% 7%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 81% 5% 7% 7%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 83% 5% 7% 5%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 80% 5% 7% 8%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 84% 5% 5% 5%

No children (870) (877.9) 78% 6% 8% 7%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 78% 7% 7% 7%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 82% 5% 7% 6%
Rural (605) (614) 81% 6% 5% 8%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Midwest (480) (569) 82% 6% 5% 7%
South (781) (918.9) 81% 6% 7% 6%
West (990) (597.9) 80% 5% 8% 6%
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QO03_15: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
National security

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 87% 4% 4% 5%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 85% 5% 4% 6%
White (1883) (1751.9) 85% 4% 5% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 93% 3% 2% 3%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 88% 2% 4% 6%
Other (129) (218.3) 93% 3% 2% 3%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 94% 2% 2% 3%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 84% 4% 7% 5%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 85% 5% 3% 7%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 87% 4% 5% 4%
65+ (782) (799.6) 85% 4% 5% 7%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 81% 5% 6% 8%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 92% 2% 3% 3%
True Independent (263) (256) 92% 3% 1% 4%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 85% 4% 4% 6%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 88% 3% 4% 5%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 87% 3% 5% 5%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 88% 3% 3% 5%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 84% 5% 4% 7%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 88% 2% 5% 5%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 86% 4% 4% 5%

No children (870) (877.9) 87% 4% 3% 6%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 87% 4% 4% 5%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 87% 4% 4% 5%
Rural (605) (614) 87% 3% 5% 6%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 89% 3% 3% 5%
Midwest (480) (569) 87% 3% 4% 5%
South (781) (918.9) 85% 4% 5% 5%
West (990) (597.9) 87% 4% 4% 5%
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QO03_16: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Government taking liberal positions on cultural issues

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 94% 1% 2% 2%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 96% 1% 2% 2%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 93% 2% 2% 3%
White (1883) (1751.9) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Black (303) (296.7) 92% 2% 2% 4%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 91% 3% 3% 3%
Other (129) (218.3) 97% 1% 1% 2%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 90% 3% 3% 5%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 93% 2% 3% 1%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 96% 0% 2% 1%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 94% 1% 2% 2%
65+ (782) (799.6) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 93% 1% 3% 3%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 96% 1% 1% 2%
True Independent (263) (256) 98% 1% 2% 0%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 94% 2% 2% 2%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 95% 2% 2% 2%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 93% 2% 2% 4%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 95% 1% 1% 2%

No children (870) (877.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 94% 2% 3% 2%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 95% 1% 1% 3%
Rural (605) (614) 94% 1% 3% 3%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 95% 1% 1% 3%
Midwest (480) (569) 95% 2% 2% 1%
South (781) (918.9) 94% 1% 2% 2%
West (990) (597.9) 95% 1% 2% 2%
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QO03_17: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Race relations

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 95% 2% 2% 2%
White (1883) (1751.9) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Black (303) (296.7) 83% 4% 8% 5%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 93% 3% 2% 3%
Other (129) (218.3) 94% 1% 3% 3%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 92% 2% 5% 1%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 93% 2% 1% 4%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 95% 1% 3% 2%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 95% 1% 1% 2%
65+ (782) (799.6) 97% 0% 1% 1%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 98% 1% 0% 1%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 92% 2% 3% 3%
True Independent (263) (256) 94% 2% 4% 1%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 95% 1% 2% 2%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 94% 2% 2% 2%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 94% 2% 2% 2%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 95% 1% 3% 2%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 96% 1% 1% 2%

No children (870) (877.9) 94% 2% 2% 2%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 93% 2% 3% 2%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Rural (605) (614) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 94% 2% 3% 1%
Midwest (480) (569) 94% 2% 2% 2%
South (781) (918.9) 95% 1% 2% 3%
West (990) (597.9) 95% 2% 1% 2%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q03_18: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Other

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 96% 2% 1% 1%
White (1883) (1751.9) 95% 3% 1% 1%
Black (303) (296.7) 99% 1% 1%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 97% 2% 2%
Other (129) (218.3) 96% 2% 1% 1%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 99% 0% 0% 0%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 98% 1% 0% 1%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 96% 1% 1% 2%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 94% 3% 1% 2%
65+ (782) (799.6) 94% 4% 1% 1%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 98% 1% 0% 1%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 94% 3% 1% 2%
True Independent (263) (256) 95% 3% 1% 1%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 95% 3% 1% 1%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 96% 2% 1% 1%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 95% 3% 1% 1%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 97% 2% 0% 1%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 95% 2% 1% 2%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 98% 1% 0% 1%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 95% 3% 1% 1%

No children (870) (877.9) 96% 2% 1% 1%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 97% 2% 0% 1%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 95% 2% 1% 1%
Rural (605) (614) 96% 3% 1% 1%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 95% 3% 1% 1%
Midwest (480) (569) 95% 3% 1% 1%
South (781) (918.9) 97% 2% 0% 1%
West (990) (597.9) 95% 2% 1% 2%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q03_19: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Not sure

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 99% 0% 0% 0%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 99% 0% 0% 0%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 100% 0% 0% 0%
White (1883) (1751.9) 100% 0% 0% 0%
Black (303) (296.7) 99% 1% 0%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 99% 1% 0%
Other (129) (218.3) 99% 1%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 98% 1% 0% 0%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 99% 0% 0%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 100%

55-64 (518) (487.6) 100% 0% 0%
65+ (782) (799.6) 100% 0%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 100% 0% 0% 0%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 100% 0% 0%
True Independent (263) (256) 97% 1% 2%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 100% 0% 0%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 99% 0% 0%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 99% 1% 0% 0%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 100% 0%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 100% 0% 0%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6)  100% 0% 0%

Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 100% 0%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No children (870) (877.9) 99% 1% 0% 1%
Urban (695) (706.2) 100%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 100% 0% 0% 0%
Rural (605) (614) 98% 1% 0% 1%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 99% 0% 1%
Midwest (480) (569) 100% 0%
South (781) (918.9) 99% 0% 0%
West (990) (597.9) 100% 0% 0%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_2: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Economy/Jobs

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 68% 11% 11% 10%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 72% 10% 10% 9%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 65% 13% 12% 11%
White (1883) (1751.9) 70% 10% 10% 9%
Black (303) (296.7) 67% 12% 10% 11%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 61% 15% 13% 12%
Other (129) (218.3) 65% 12% 14% 9%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 66% 10% 13% 11%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 64% 12% 13% 11%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 61% 19% 12% 9%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 68% 10% 11% 10%
65+ (782) (799.6) 76% 8% 8% 8%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 65% 13% 12% 10%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 70% 10% 10% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 72% 10% 7% 10%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 65% 13% 12% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 70% 10% 10% 10%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 69% 11% 10% 10%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 68% 10% 11% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 66% 14% 12% 9%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 59% 15% 14% 12%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 73% 10% 9% 8%

No children (870) (877.9) 69% 10% 11% 10%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 65% 12% 12% 12%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 69% 12% 11% 9%
Rural (605) (614) 72% 10% 10% 9%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 69% 11% 11% 9%
Midwest (480) (569) 71% 11% 8% 11%
South (781) (918.9) 67% 12% 11% 10%
West (990) (597.9) 68% 11% 12% 9%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_3: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
National debt/Government spending

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 86% 3% 4% 6%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 89% 2% 4% 5%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 84% 4% 5% 7%
White (1883) (1751.9) 85% 4% 5% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 90% 1% 4% 5%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 92% 1% 2% 5%
Other (129) (218.3) 85% 4% 6% 4%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 87% 4% 5% 5%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 88% 2% 4% 6%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 90% 2% 3% 5%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 87% 3% 5% 6%
65+ (782) (799.6) 83% 4% 5% 7%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 83% 4% 4% 8%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 91% 2% 4% 4%
True Independent (263) (256) 80% 4% 8% 7%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 86% 4% 4% 6%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 87% 3% 5% 6%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 87% 3% 4% 5%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 87% 3% 4% 6%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 88% 3% 4% 6%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 84% 4% 5% 7%

No children (870) (877.9) 89% 3% 4% 4%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 86% 3% 4% 7%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 87% 3% 5% 5%
Rural (605) (614) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 87% 2% 6% 5%
Midwest (480) (569) 87% 4% 3% 6%
South (781) (918.9) 85% 4% 5% 7%
West (990) (597.9) 88% 3% 3% 6%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_4: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Illegal immigration

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 62% 14% 13% 10%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 66% 12% 12% 10%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 58% 17% 15% 11%
White (1883) (1751.9) 57% 16% 14% 12%
Black (303) (296.7) 82% 6% 7% 5%

Hispanic (245) (293.1) 72% 11% 11% 6%

Other (129) (218.3) 61% 15% 14% 10%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 82% 7% 5% 6%

35-44 (439) (384.1) 74% 10% 9% 7%

45-54 (429) (464.3) 61% 16% 13% 10%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 59% 14% 12% 15%
65+ (782) (799.6) 49% 20% 19% 12%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 40% 25% 21% 14%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 84% 4% 6% 7%

True Independent (263) (256) 66% 14% 10% 10%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 67% 11% 12% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 59% 16% 14% 11%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 63% 14% 13% 10%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 61% 16% 13% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 63% 14% 13% 11%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 70% 10% 9% 10%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 52% 19% 17% 13%

No children (870) (877.9) 70% 11% 11% 8%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 70% 12% 10% 9%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 60% 16% 15% 10%
Rural (605) (614) 59% 15% 14% 13%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 64% 15% 12% 10%
Midwest (480) (569) 62% 15% 14% 9%
South (781) (918.9) 62% 15% 13% 10%
West (990) (597.9) 62% 13% 14% 12%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_5: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Abortion rights

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 75% 11% 8% 7%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 69% 14% 9% 8%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 81% 7% 7% 5%
White (1883) (1751.9) 74% 11% 9% 7%
Black (303) (296.7) 71% 13% 9% 7%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 76% 10% 7% 6%
Other (129) (218.3) 84% 7% 5% 5%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 75% 11% 8% 6%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 76% 8% 7% 9%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 77% 10% 7% 6%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 73% 14% 7% 6%
65+ (782) (799.6) 73% 11% 10% 6%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 90% 4% 3% 3%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 57% 19% 14% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 81% 6% 7% 6%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 74% 13% 8% 5%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 75% 9% 8% 8%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 74% 9% 9% 8%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 75% 12% 8% 5%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 74% 13% 6% 6%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 78% 11% 5% 5%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 75% 11% 8% 6%

No children (870) (877.9) 71% 10% 11% 8%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 74% 10% 8% 7%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 73% 11% 8% 7%
Rural (605) (614) 77% 10% 7% 6%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 73% 11% 8% 8%
Midwest (480) (569) 72% 11% 10% 7%
South (781) (918.9) 77% 11% 6% 6%
West (990) (597.9) 75% 9% 9% 7%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_6: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Climate change

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 82% 6% 5% 6%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 82% 5% 5% 7%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 83% 7% 5% 5%
White (1883) (1751.9) 82% 6% 5% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 85% 5% 5% 5%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 82% 6% 5% 8%
Other (129) (218.3) 85% 7% 2% 6%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 81% 9% 4% 6%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 83% 6% 4% 6%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 87% 3% 3% 6%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 85% 4% 7% 4%
65+ (782) (799.6) 78% 8% 6% 8%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 70% 11% 8% 11%
True Independent (263) (256) 85% 5% 6% 5%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 77% 8% 6% 9%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 85% 5% 5% 5%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 83% 6% 4% 6%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 83% 6% 5% 6%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 78% 7% 7% 7%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 83% 7% 5% 6%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 83% 5% 5% 6%

No children (870) (877.9) 81% 7% 5% 8%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 82% 8% 5% 6%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 81% 6% 6% 7%
Rural (605) (614) 86% 5% 4% 5%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 80% 9% 4% 7%
Midwest (480) (569) 81% 6% 6% 7%
South (781) (918.9) 85% 5% 4% 5%
West (990) (597.9) 81% 7% 6% 6%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_7: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
High taxes

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 85% 4% 5% 7%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 85% 3% 5% 6%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 84% 4% 6% 7%
White (1883) (1751.9) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 79% 6% 8% 6%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 81% 4% 7% 8%
Other (129) (218.3) 87% 3% 4% 6%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 74% 7% 10% 9%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 83% 5% 6% 7%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 82% 4% 5% 8%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 88% 4% 3% 6%
65+ (782) (799.6) 90% 1% 5% 4%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 83% 3% 6% 8%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 87% 4% 4% 5%
True Independent (263) (256) 82% 5% 8% 5%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 85% 3% 4% 8%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 85% 4% 6% 6%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 86% 4% 5% 5%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 83% 4% 7% 6%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 84% 3% 4% 9%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 89% 2% 4% 6%

No children (870) (877.9) 83% 4% 6% 6%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 85% 3% 5% 7%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 85% 3% 6% 6%
Rural (605) (614) 85% 4% 5% 7%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 88% 2% 3% 7%
Midwest (480) (569) 85% 2% 6% 6%
South (781) (918.9) 83% 5% 6% 6%
West (990) (597.9) 85% 3% 5% 7%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

QO03_8: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Voting rights

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 92% 2% 2% 3%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 92% 2% 3% 3%
White (1883) (1751.9) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Black (303) (296.7) 87% 5% 4% 5%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 91% 1% 4% 3%
Other (129) (218.3) 91% 1% 4% 4%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 94% 2% 2% 2%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 94% 3% 1% 2%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 94% 3% 1% 2%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 91% 2% 3% 4%
65+ (782) (799.6) 90% 2% 5% 4%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 86% 4% 5% 5%
True Independent (263) (256) 96% 1% 2% 1%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 90% 3% 3% 4%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 94% 2% 2% 2%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 94% 2% 2% 3%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 92% 2% 3% 3%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 90% 4% 3% 4%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 94% 3% 1% 2%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 92% 1% 3% 3%

No children (870) (877.9) 91% 3% 3% 3%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 92% 3% 2% 3%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Rural (605) (614) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 92% 2% 4% 2%
Midwest (480) (569) 93% 2% 1% 4%
South (781) (918.9) 93% 2% 3% 2%
West (990) (597.9) 91% 3% 3% 4%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
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QO03_9: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country . When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Crime/Violence

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 78% 5% 8% 9%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 77% 6% 8% 9%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 79% 4% 7% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 81% 4% 7% 8%
Black (303) (296.7) 68% 12% 11% 10%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 71% 9% 9% 11%
Other (129) (218.3) 75% 5% 8% 12%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 75% 7% 8% 10%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 76% 7% 8% 9%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 78% 4% 7% 10%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 79% 5% 8% 7%
65+ (782) (799.6) 79% 4% 7% 9%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 77% 4% 7% 11%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 79% 7% 8% 7%
True Independent (263) (256) 76% 7% 8% 8%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 83% 4% 7% 7%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 75% 6% 8% 11%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 75% 7% 8% 10%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 79% 5% 6% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 82% 3% 9% 6%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 77% 5% 9% 9%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 80% 4% 8% 8%

No children (870) (877.9) 76% 7% 7% 10%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (695) (706.2) 74% 7% 10% 9%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 79% 5% 7% 9%
Rural (605) (614) 79% 4% 7% 9%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 76% 7% 8% 9%
Midwest (480) (569) 77% 5% 8% 10%
South (781) (918.9) 78% 4% 8% 9%
West (990) (597.9) 80% 5% 6% 8%




Q&C
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

QO04: When it comes to President Joe Biden, do you approve or

disapprove of how he's handling his job?

Demographic

No

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly opinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Registered

voters (2560) 43% 54% 20% 23% 10% 43% 3%
(2560)

Female

(1409) 45% 52% 20% 25% 11% 41% 3%
(1330.9)

(Nllglzg .(11)151) 42% 56% 21% 21% 10% 46% 2%
3255?9()1883) 39% 59% 17% 22% 9% 50% 2%
(leggl;)(303) 66% 28% 33% 32% 14% 14% 6%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 9
(245) (293.1) 52% 44% 31% 21% 11% 33% 4%
gtlr;g )( 129 37% 57% 11% 26% 16% 41% 6%
2-4‘?211375‘51)(392) 42% 51% 17% 25% 17% 33% 7%
?358-44.‘11)(439) 48% 48% 24% 24% 12% 37% 4%
?456-45;1) (429) 40% 57% 15% 25% 11% 46% 3%
(5458-76.2)(518) 42% 56% 19% 23% 10% 46% 2%
(6759;.882) 45% 55% 24% 20% 6% 48% 0%
Republican

(1135) 9% 89% 4% 5% 11% 78% 2%
(1164.8)

Democrat

(1162) 82% 16% 40% 42% 9% 7% 2%

(1139.2)
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Demographic No
(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly opinion/Not

(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure

True
Independent 29% 61% 8% 21% 14% 47% 11%
(263) (256)

College
Degree 53% 45% 27% 26% 8% 37% 1%
(1079) (966.7)

No Degree
(1481) 38% 59% 16% 21% 12% 47% 4%
(1593.3)

HH income
under 50K
(1106)
(1144.4)

42% 54% 20% 22% 11% 43% 4%

HH income
50-100K 44% 54% 19% 25% 10% 449% 2%
(883) (892.6)

HH income
100K+ (571) 47% 52% 23% 23% 9% 43% 1%
(523)

Has children
under 18 47% 50% 24% 23% 11% 39% 3%
(609) (606.6)

Children
over 18
(1081)
(1075.4)

40% 59% 19% 21% 8% 51% 1%

No children
(870) (877.9)

Urban (695)
(706.2)

46% 50% 20% 26% 13% 38% 4%

49% 48% 26% 23% 14% 34% 3%

Suburban
(1260) 449, 54% 18% 25% 9% 45% 3%
(1239.9)

Rural (605)

(614) 37% 60% 18% 19% 10% 50% 3%
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Demographic No
(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly opinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Northeast o o o o 9 9 9
(308) (473.3) 53% 45% 24% 29% 7% 38% 1%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(480) (569) 44% 54% 20% 24% 12% 41% 3%
f;‘ét_g)(m) 39%  58% 18%  21% 9% 49% 3%
West (390) 430 549 22% 21% 13% 41% 3%

(597.9)
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QO05: When it comes to President Joe Biden, do you approve or

disapprove of how he's handling the economy ?

Demographic

No

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly opinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Registered

voters (2560) 41% 55% 20% 21% 11% 449% 3%
(2560)

Female

(1409) 42% 54% 19% 23% 13% 41% 4%
(1330.9)

(Nllglzeé .(11)151) 41% 57% 21% 20% 10% 47% 2%
g;‘!;tf9()1883) 37% 61% 18% 19% 9% 51% 2%
?2|36c.|;)(303) 65% 29% 32% 33% 17% 13% 6%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 ©
(245) (293.1) 51% 45% 30% 21% 13% 33% 3%
gtllzg)(lzg) 31% 61% 10% 21% 19% 42% 8%
?482-4375‘51)(392) 39% 53% 17% 23% 20% 33% 8%
?358-44.‘11)(439) 46% 50% 21% 24% 12% 38% 4%
?456-45;)(429) 37% 59% 18% 19% 13% 46% 5%
(5458'76_;‘)(518) 4%  58% 19%  22% 10% 48% 1%
?759;.882) 43% 55% 23% 21% 7% 49% 1%
Republican

(1135) 9% 89% 3% 6% 10% 79% 2%
(1164.8)

Democrat

(1162) 78% 19% 40% 38% 12% 7% 3%

(1139.2)
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Demographic 1oraL  ToOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly O

(raw n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove opinion/Not
(weighted n) sure

True
Independent 28% 62% 9% 19% 14% 48% 10%
(263) (256)

College
Degree 52% 47% 26% 25% 9% 37% 2%
(1079) (966.7)

No Degree
(1481) 35% 60% 16% 19% 13% 48% 4%
(1593.3)

HH income
under 50K
(1106)
(1144.4)

40% 56% 20% 20% 13% 43% 4%

HH income
50-100K 40% 57% 18% 22% 12% 45% 3%
(883) (892.6)

HH income
100K+ (571) 47% 51% 24% 23% 8% 43% 2%
(523)

Has children
under 18 449% 52% 22% 22% 12% 39% 4%
(609) (606.6)

Children
over 18
(1081)
(1075.4)

38% 61% 18% 19% 9% 51% 2%

No children
(870) (877.9)

Urban (695)
(706.2)

44% 51% 20% 24% 13% 38% 5%

49% 49% 25% 24% 14% 34% 3%

Suburban
(1260) 40% 56% 18% 23% 10% 46% 4%,
(1239.9)

Rural (605)

(614) 35% 62% 19% 16% 11% 51% 3%
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Demographic o), toTAL s ly S hat S hat S I No
(raw n) i trongly Somewhat df)mew at d_trong Yy opinion/Not
(weighted n) 2PProve disapprove approve approve isapprove disapprove _
Northeast 0 . . 0 0 o o
(308) (473.3) 0% 47% 25% 26% 8% 39% 3%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(450 (60) 1% 56% 19% 23% 13% 43% 3%
f;‘ét_g)(ml) 37% 59% 17% 20% 12% 48% 3%
West (990) 440, 55% 21% 20% 12% 43% 4%

(597.9)
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QO06: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 46% 47% 7%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 40% 52% 8%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 51% 42% 7%
White (1883) (1751.9) 52% 42% 7%
Black (303) (296.7) 16% 76% 7%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 37% 56% 6%
Other (129) (218.3) 48% 39% 13%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 40% 52% 8%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 42% 50% 8%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 47% 43% 10%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 47% 46% 7%
65+ (782) (799.6) 48% 47% 5%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 87% 8% 5%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 7% 90% 4%
True Independent (263) (256) 31% 36% 33%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 40% 54% 6%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 49% 43% 8%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 45% 46% 8%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 46% 47% 7%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 44% 50% 6%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 45% 49% 6%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 49% 43% 8%
No children (870) (877.9) 41% 51% 8%
Urban (695) (706.2) 37% 56% 7%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 46% 46% 8%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614) 54% 39% 8%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 40% 54% 7%
Midwest (480) (569) 45% 47% 8%
South (781) (918.9) 51% 42% 7%

West (990) (597.9) 43% 50% 7%
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QO07: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n) Donald Kamala Chase Jill Not
(weighted n) Trump Harris Oliver Stein  sure
Registered voters (2560) o o o o o
(2560) 45% 47% 1% 1% 7%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 40% 51% 1% 1% 8%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 50% 43% 1% 1% 6%
White (1883) (1751.9) 51% 41% 1% 1% 6%
Black (303) (296.7) 16% 75% 1% 8%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 35% 57% 1% 7%
Other (129) (218.3) 46% 40% 1% 2% 12%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 38% 51% 2% 1% 8%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 41% 50% 1% 1% 7%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 46% 42% 1% 1% 11%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 47% 46% 1% 1% 6%
65+ (782) (799.6) 47% 47% 0% 0% 5%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 85% 8% 1% 0% 6%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 6% 90% 0% 0% 3%
L LSRN @IR) apon 35% 1% 3% 31%
(256)

College Degree (1079) o o o o o
(966.7) 39% 54% 0% 1% 5%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 48% 42% 1% 0% 8%
HH income under 50K o o o o o
(1106) (1144.4) 45% 46% 1% 0% 8%
HH income 50-100K (883) o o o o o
(892.6) 44% 47% 1% 1% 7%
HH income 100K+ (571) 450, 49% 1% 1% 5%

(523)
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Demographic (raw n) Donald Kamala Chase Jill Not
(weighted n) Trump Harris Oliver Stein  sure
2"6%;)“?;:)";2;‘ under18 440 49% 1% 1% 6%
(Cl'g;‘s'_’:)“ over18 (1081) 499, 43% 0% 1% 7%
No children (870) (877.9) 40% 50% 1% 1% 8%
Urban (695) (706.2) 36% 56% 1% 1% 7%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 46% 46% 1% 1% 7%
Rural (605) (614) 52% 39% 1% 1% 7%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 39% 53% 0% 0% 7%
Midwest (480) (569) 42% 48% 2% 0% 8%
South (781) (918.9) 51% 41% 0% 0% 7%
West (990) (597.9) 42% 50% 1% 2% 6%
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QO08: Politically, which of these terms comes closer to how you
see yourself, even if both apply to you?

Demographic (raw n) Supporter of Supporter of the Neither
(weighted n) Donald Trump Republican Party

Registered voters (1135) o o 0
(1164.8) 52% 38% 10%
Female (586) (547.5) 52% 40% 8%
Male (549) (617.3) 52% 36% 12%
White (941) (931.8) 51% 38% 10%
Black (50) (34.9) 53% 38% 9%
Hispanic (93) (104.8) 57% 39% 4%
Other (51) (93.2) 57% 28% 15%
18-34 (134) (163.1) 53% 34% 12%
35-44 (175) (151.4) 61% 34% 5%
45-54 (198) (221.3) 51% 40% 9%
55-64 (251) (244.6) 46% 43% 11%
65+ (377) (384.4) 53% 36% 11%
Republican (1135) o o o
(1164.8) 52% 38% 10%
College Degree (459) o o o
(384.4) 48% 41% 12%
No Degree (676) (780.4) 55% 36% 9%
HH income under 50K o o o
(476) (513.3) 55% 36% 9%
HH income 50-100K o 0 0
(408) (412) 52% 40% 8%
HH income 100K+ (251) o o o
(239.5) 47% 38% 16%
Has children under 18 o o o
(250) (256.5) 56% 35% 8%
Children over 18 (540) 53% 38% 9%

(544.6)
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Derr_mgraphic (raw n) Supporter of Suppor_ter of the Neither
(weighted n) Donald Trump Republican Party

No children (345) (363.7) 48% 40% 12%
Urban (240) (258.9) 54% 37% 9%
Suburban (586) (576.4) 53% 36% 11%
Rural (309) (329.5) 50% 40% 9%
Northeast (135) (174.7) 42% 46% 12%
Midwest (206) (267.9) 52% 38% 10%
South (369) (465.9) 56% 34% 10%
West (425) (256.3) 53% 39% 8%
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QO09: As you may have heard, there have been two recent
assassination attempts against former President Donald Trump.
In your opinion, who or what is to blame for these attacks? You
can select more than one option.

The
. Overheated Overheated

Demographic rhetoric rhetoric Lax S_‘oecret The _ ggqe_ral Not
(raw n) from from Service assailants divisions Other sure
(weighted n) Democrats Republicans protections themselves in our

country
Registered
voters (2560) 31% 24% 28% 44% 39% 11% 8%
(2560)
Female
(1409) 26% 24% 25% 45% 39% 12% 11%
(1330.9)
(Nllglze9 .(11)151) 37% 24% 31% 44% 39% 10% 4%
3255?9()1883) 34% 21% 31% 47% 40% 12% 6%
?;;;5)(303) 14% 32% 16% 39% 34% 10% 13%
Hispanic o o
(245) (203.1) 28% 30% 25% 41% 38% 8% 9%
?2t1lzf3r)(129) 34% 28% 25% 36% 37% 13% 8%
(14‘?2;1:‘;.!‘51)(392) 25% 24% 23% 38% 42% 7% 12%
?358-44.‘11)(439) 29% 23% 25% 46% 38% 9% 10%
?456-45.;1)(429) 32% 21% 26% 40% 38% 14% 11%
(5458-76. g)(518) 33% 25% 29% 45% 37% 14% 6%
65+ (782) 339, 25% 32% 49% 40%  10% 3%

(799.6)
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The
Lax Secret The general
Service assailants divisions Other
protections themselves in our

country

Overheated Overheated
rhetoric rhetoric
from from
Democrats Republicans

Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

Not
sure

Republican
(1135) 53% 10% 41% 44% 40% 9% 5%
(1164.8)

Democrat
(1162) 10% 39% 16% 46% 38% 12% 7%
(1139.2)

True
Independent 24% 18% 21% 40% 37% 14% 19%
(263) (256)

College
Degree 28% 28% 29% 50% 42% 11% 4%
(1079) (966.7)

No Degree
(1481) 33% 21% 28% 41% 37% 11% 10%
(1593.3)

HH income
under 50K
(1106)
(1144.4)

30% 20% 27% 44% 37% 11% 11%

HH income
50-100K 30% 26% 27% 45% 39% 10% 7%
(883) (892.6)

HH income
100K+ (571) 35% 28% 31% 45% 42% 14% 2%
(523)

Has children
under 18 29% 23% 26% 41% 39% 8% 10%
(609) (606.6)

Children
over 18
(1081)
(1075.4)

36% 24% 30% 45% 40% 12% 4%

No children

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(870) (877.9) 26% 25% 27% 46% 38% 12%  10%
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The
. Overheated Overheated
Demographic rhetoric rhetoric Lax S_‘oecret The _ ggqe_ral Not
(raw n) Service assailants divisions Other
(weighted n) from from rotections themselves in our sure
9 Democrats Republicans P

country
2’7%"6"‘_';) (693) 60 25% 26% 44% 38% 8% 9%
Suburban
(1260) 32% 26% 29% 47% 40% 11% 6%
(1239.9)
Rural (605) 350, 18% 30% 41% 37% 14% 9%
(614)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(308) (473.3) 31% 27% 29% 45% 35% 10% 7%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(480) (569) 28% 24% 25% 44% 39% 11% 8%
f;‘ét_'g‘)(m) 33% 21% 30% 45% 40% 11% 7%
West (990) 3¢, 24% 27% 45% 39% 12% 8%

(597.9)
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Q10: The Biden Administration recently expanded Title IX '
which originally protected people from discrimination based on
sex in federally funded education programs ' to include LGBTQ+
people. Some effects of the change include strengthening anti-
harassment protections for LGBTQ+ people and allowing
transgender women to use women's bathrooms and locker
rooms. But pending lawsuits against the new rules have blocked
its implementation in 26 states. Do you approve or disapprove
of the changes to Title IX?

Demoaraphic ;st:z?,glzf I somewhat Isomewhat I strongly
(raw ng) P tﬁ: approve of disapprove of disapprove of Not
(weighted n) chanaes to the changes the changes the changes sure
9 Titte gx to Title IX  to Title IX to Title IX
Registered
voters (2560) 23% 16% 12% 31% 18%
(2560)
F 53?3 I9e) (1909) 2505 16% 13% 28% 21%
33'59 (11)151) 23% 16% 12% 35% 14%
2'1'5'5'5‘*9()1883) 20% 15% 12% 36% 16%
?Zlgg I;)(303) 28% 21% 13% 13% A5
?233? a1')"c (25 319 19% 10% 23% 17%
?Ztge;)(lzg) 23% 10% 19% 29% 15%
(14?2;13;1)(392) 29% 20% 14% 18% 19%
?358;14‘11)(439) 30% 18% 7% 23% 22%
?456-45;1)(429) 19% 15% 12% 31% 23%
55'64 (518) 190/0 130/0 150/0 360/0 160/0

(487.6)



L
2% NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Demoaraphic ;st:«;?lglzf I somewhat 1Isomewhat I strongly
(raw ng) P tﬁ: approve of disapprove of disapprove of Not
(weighted n) chanaes to the changes the changes the changes sure
9 nang toTitleIX toTitleIX  to Title IX
Title IX
65+ (782) o o o o o
(799.6) 20% 15% 12% 39% 13%
Republican o o o o o
(1135) (1164.8) 8% 10% 13% 54% 15%
Democrat o o o o o
(1162) (1139.2) 40% 23% 10% 9% 18%
True
Independent 11% 13% 16% 29% 31%
(263) (256)
College
Degree (1079) 29% 16% 13% 30% 11%
(966.7)
No Degree o o o o o
(1481) (1593.3) 19% 16% 12% 32% 22%
HH income
under 50K 22% 16% 11% 29% 22%
(1106) (1144.4)
HH income 50-
100K (883) 21% 16% 14% 32% 17%
(892.6)
HH income
100K+ (571) 26% 17% 12% 35% 10%
(523)
Has children
under 18 (609) 29% 19% 11% 24% 17%
(606.6)
Children over
18 (1081) 16% 15% 15% 40% 15%
(1075.4)
No children o o o o o
(870) (877.9) 27% 16% 10% 26% 22%
Urban (635)  »¢0, 18% 12% 20% 23%

(706.2)
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Demographic  approve of I somewh?t ‘Ij_somewhat ] (Ij_strongly cN
(raw n) the approve o isapprove o isapprove o ot
(weighted n) chanaes to the changes the changes the changes sure
9 Tl toTitleIX  toTitleIX  toTitle IX

Suburban o o o o o
(1260) (1239.9) 23% 16% 12% 33% 15%
?6‘;2*;' (605) 18% 13% 12% 39% 18%
Northeast o o o o o
(308) (473.3) 23% 18% 13% 29% 17%
2'6‘;‘;"‘*“ (480) 5406 14% 13% 30% 20%
South (781) o o o o o
(918.9) 20% 16% 11% 34% 19%
West (390) 25% 16% 13% 31% 15%

(597.9)
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Q11: Should the federal government ban transgender
procedures, such as puberty blockers and gender-related
surgeries, for minors?

Demographic Yes, the federal No, the federal
(raw ng) P government should ban government should NOT Not
(weighted n) transgender procedures ban transgender sure
9 for minors procedures for minors
Registered voters o 0 .
(2560) (2560) 59% 25% 16%
Female (1409) o o o
(1330.9) 56% 28% 17%
Male (1151) o o o
(1229.1) 63% 23% 14%
White (1883) o o o
(1751.9) 61% 25% 14%
Black (303) (296.7) 46% 32% 22%
Hispanic (245) o o o
(293.1) 59% 25% 16%
Other (129) o o o
(218.3) 63% 19% 18%
18-34 (392) o o o
(424.5) 53% 33% 14%
35-44 (439) o o o
(384.1) 60% 24% 15%
45-54 (429) o 0 0
(464.3) 61% 23% 16%
55-64 (518) o o o
(487.6) 61% 23% 16%
65+ (782) (799.6) 59% 25% 16%
Republican (1135) o o o
(1164.8) 82% 10% 8%
Democrat (1162) o o o
(1139.2) 36% 43% 21%
True Independent 56% 17% 27%

(263) (256)
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Demographic

Yes, the federal

No, the federal

(raw n) government should ban government should NOT Not
(weighted n) transgender procedures ban transgender sure
9 for minors procedures for minors
College Degree o o o
(1079) (966.7) 55% 30% 15%
No Degree (1481) o o 0
(1593.3) 61% 23% 16%
HH income under
50K (1106) 58% 25% 16%
(1144.4)
HH income 50- o 0 0
100K (883) (892.6) 59% 25% 16%
HH income o 0 0
100K+ (571) (523) 60% 27% 13%
Has children
under 18 (609) 61% 26% 12%
(606.6)
Children over 18 o o o
(1081) (1075.4) 63% 20% 17%
No children (870) o o o
(877.9) 53% 31% 17%
Urban (695) o o o
(706.2) 58% 26% 16%
Suburban (1260) o o o
(1239.9) 57% 27% 16%
Rural (605) (614) 64% 23% 14%
Northeast (308) o o o
(473.3) 51% 32% 17%
Midwest (480) o o o
(560) 60% 25% 15%
South (781) o o o
(918.9) 62% 22% 16%
West (990) (597.9) 59% 26% 15%
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Q12: Do you believe the federal government should have the
authority to regulate whether social media companies censor
election-related content?

Yes, the government No, the government

should be able to should not be able to Not
regulate election-related regulate election-related sure
content on social media content on social media

Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

Registered

voters (2560) 27% 55% 18%
(2560)

2=1e3rg|gllge) (1409) 24% 55% 22%
S 3
White (1553 520% 59% 18%
(legé:ll;)(303) 39% 42% 19%
?zi;'gl’)jl;ic (245) 36% 45% 19%
gtlf;g)( 129) 36% 51% 13%
2-482-4??;1)(392) 32% 52% 16%
?358-44.;1)(439) 359% 49% 16%
s 0% o
(5458-76.2) (518) 24% 56% 20%
65+ (782) (799.6) 23% 57% 20%
?191?5'? I(|1c Yeag)  20% oo 1%
Democrat (1162) 359% 449, 20%

(1139.2)
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Demographic

Yes, the government

No, the government

(raw n) should be able to should not be able to Not

(weighted n) regulate election-related regulate election-related sure
9 content on social media content on social media

True

Independent 20% 50% 30%

(263) (256)

College Degree o o o

(1079) (966.7) 32% 50% 17%

No Degree (1481) o o o

(1593.3) 24% 58% 18%

HH income under

50K (1106) 25% 56% 19%

(1144.4)

HH income 50-

100K (883) 28% 56% 17%

(892.6)

HH income

100K+ (571) 31% 51% 18%

(523)

Has children

under 18 (609) 35% 51% 13%

(606.6)

Children over 18 o o o

(1081) (1075.4) 21% 59% 19%

No children (870) o o o

(877.9) 28% 52% 20%

Urban (695) o o o

(706.2) 36% 49% 16%

Suburban (1260) o o o

(1239.9) 24% 56% 20%

Rural (605) (614) 23% 61% 16%

Northeast (308) o o o

(473.3) 26% 53% 21%

Midwest (480) o o o

(569) 24% 58% 18%

South (781) 29% 54% 17%

(918.9)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

Yes, the government
should be able to
regulate election-related
content on social media

No, the government
should not be able to
regulate election-related
content on social media

Not
sure

West (990)
(597.9)

28%

55%

17%
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Q13: Are you worried that social media companies are
censoring content about the 2024 election right now?

Demographic (raw n) (weightedn) Yes No Not sure
Registered voters (2560) (2560) 59% 25% 16%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 55% 24% 20%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 63% 25% 12%
White (1883) (1751.9) 60% 23% 17%
Black (303) (296.7) 43% 38% 19%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 66% 22% 12%
Other (129) (218.3) 60% 24% 16%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 56% 31% 13%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 63% 25% 12%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 55% 26% 19%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 57% 26% 17%
65+ (782) (799.6) 62% 20% 18%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 75% 14% 11%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 43% 36% 21%
True Independent (263) (256) 54% 23% 23%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 59% 27% 14%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 59% 24% 18%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 55% 24% 21%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 61% 25% 14%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 64% 25% 11%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 60% 26% 14%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 62% 20% 17%
No children (870) (877.9) 54% 29% 17%
Urban (695) (706.2) 56% 28% 16%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 60% 24% 17%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic (raw n) (weightedn) Yes No Not sure
Rural (605) (614) 61% 22% 17%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 55% 27% 18%
Midwest (480) (569) 54% 27% 19%
South (781) (918.9) 64% 22% 14%
West (990) (597.9) 59% 25% 16%
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Q14_1: Do you believe the U.S. should be more or less involved
in the following international conflicts? - Ukraine and Russia

Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Registered

voters (2560) 41% 47% 16% 25% 20% 28% 12%
(2560)

Female

(1409) 37% 47% 12% 24% 20% 27% 16%
(1330.9)

("'1'3'2‘; _(11)15 1) 450 48% 19% 26% 20% 28% 7%
g;‘;tfg()w% ) 40% 48% 14% 26% 21% 28% 11%
?z'gg_';)(3°3) 43% 39% 18% 25% 15% 23% 19%
Hispanic o o o o o (o) o
Dass1y  47% 44% 23% 25% 18% 26% 9%
Other (129) 55, 57% 16% 17% 23% 34% 10%
(218.3)

(1‘?2'4?;‘)(392) 42% 45% 18% 24% 17% 28% 13%
?358'44_‘1‘)(439) 38% 45% 17% 21% 18% 27% 17%
?456'4%‘)(429) 37% 50% 14% 23% 18% 33% 13%
(5458'76_2)(518) 36% 51% 12% 24% 21% 30% 13%
?759;_ 882) 46% 46% 16% 30% 23% 23% 8%
Republican

(1135) 28% 62% 12% 17% 23% 39% 9%
(1164.8)

Democrat

(1162) 56% 32% 20% 36% 17% 15% 12%

(1139.2)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much Not
(raw n) more less more more less less sure
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
True
Independent 30% 48% 13% 17% 19% 29% 21%
(263) (256)
College
Degree 49% 44% 18% 31% 20% 24% 7%
(1079) (966.7)
No Degree
(1481) 36% 49% 14% 22% 20% 30% 15%
(1593.3)
HH income
2'1“1%2; S0K 37% 47% 14% 23% 20% 27% 16%
(1144.4)
HH income
50-100K 41% 49% 16% 25% 22% 27% 11%
(883) (892.6)
HH income
100K+ (571) 49% 46% 18% 30% 17% 28% 6%
(523)
Has children
under 18 41% 46% 20% 21% 17% 29% 13%
(609) (606.6)
Children
?1‘6%’1)18 40% 50% 14% 26% 22% 28% 10%
(1075.4)
No children o o o o o 9 9
(870) (877.9) 41% 45% 14% 27% 19% 26% 14%
2]7'3)65';) (693) 45% 42% 19% 27% 18% 24% 13%
Suburban
(1260) 41% 49% 16% 25% 21% 27% 11%
(1239.9)
Rural (605) 359, 51% 12% 24%, 19% 32% 14%

(614)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Northeast . . . 0 0 . .
(308) (473.3) 41% 47% 15% 26% 24% 23% 11%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(480) (569) 41% 46% 15% 27% 18% 28% 13%
(Sg?ét.g)(ml) 40% 47% 16% 24% 18% 29% 13%
West (390) 4106 49% 16% 25% 21% 28% 10%

(597.9)
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Q14_2: Do you believe the U.S. should be more or less involved
in the following international conflicts? - Israel and Palestine

Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Registered

voters (2560) 46% 41% 21% 25% 20% 21% 12%
(2560)

Female

(1409) 42% 42% 17% 25% 19% 22% 17%
(1330.9)

("'1'3'2‘; _(11)15 1) 50 40% 26% 26% 21% 20% 8%
g;‘;tfg()w% ) a79% 41% 20% 27% 20% 21% 12%
?z'gg_';)(3°3) 39% 41% 17% 22% 18% 24% 20%
Hispanic o o o o o o o
D631y 49% 40% 27% 22% 21% 19% 11%
Other (129) 400, 44% 28% 18% 19% 25% 10%
(218.3)

(1‘:32-43721)(392) 48% 37% 24% 23% 16% 21% 15%
?358'44_‘1‘)(439) 36% 46% 19% 17% 20% 26% 18%
?456'45_;‘)(429) 41% 46% 18% 23% 20% 25% 13%
(5458'76.2)(518) 45% 41% 19% 26% 20% 21% 13%
?759;_ 882) 54% 38% 23% 31% 22% 17% 7%
Republican

(1135) 51% 40% 26% 25% 18% 21% 9%
(1164.8)

Democrat

(1162) 44% 42% 18% 27% 22% 20% 14%

(1139.2)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much Not
(raw n) more less more more less less sure
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
True
Independent 35% 44% 15% 20% 16% 28% 21%
(263) (256)
College
Degree 53% 39% 24% 29% 20% 19% 8%
(1079) (966.7)
No Degree
(1481) 42% 42% 20% 23% 20% 23% 15%
(1593.3)
HH income
under 50K 44% 40% 20% 25% 19% 22% 15%
(1106)
(1144.4)
HH income
50-100K 45% 44% 22% 23% 22% 22% 11%
(883) (892.6)
HH income
100K+ (571) 54% 38% 24% 30% 19% 19% 8%
(523)
Has children
under 18 47% 41% 24% 23% 17% 24% 12%
(609) (606.6)
Children
?1‘6%"1)18 47% 42% 21% 26% 22% 21% 11%
(1075.4)
No children o o o o o o o
(870) (877.9) 46% 40% 20% 26% 20% 20% 14%
2’7%[’6"‘.';) (695) 489 40% 24% 23% 20% 20% 13%
Suburban
(1260) 47% 41% 19% 28% 20% 22% 11%
(1239.9)
Rural (605) 4406 42  21%  22% 20% 2%  14%

(614)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Northeast . . o . 0 . .
(308) (473.3) 42% 47% 19% 23% 24% 22% 11%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(480) (569) 47% 41% 20% 27% 19% 21% 12%
(Sg?ét.g)(ml) 48% 38% 22% 26% 18% 20% 14%
West (90) 4606  42% 22% 25% 20% 22% 12%

(597.9)
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Q14_3: Do you believe the U.S. should be more or less involved
in the following international conflicts? - Taiwan and China

Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Registered

voters (2560) 39% 42% 12% 27% 19% 23% 19%
(2560)

Female

(1409) 30% 44% 9% 21% 19% 25% 26%
(1330.9)

("'1'3'2‘; _(11)151) 48% 40% 15% 33% 20% 21% 12%
g;‘;tfg()w%) 38% 42% 11% 27% 20% 23% 19%
?z'gg_';)(3°3) 34% 41% 14% 20% 14% 27% 25%
Hispanic o o o o o o o
i es1y  43% 43% 17% 25% 21% 22% 14%
gtl'g_*;)(lzg) 43% 41% 11% 32% 18% 24% 15%
(1:2-43721)(392) 36% 42% 13% 23% 16% 26% 22%
?358'44_‘1‘)(439) 36% 41% 13% 23% 15% 26% 23%
?456'45_;‘)(429) 34% 47% 11% 24% 19% 28% 18%
(5458'76_2)(518) 36% 44% 11% 25% 20% 25% 20%
?759;_ gsz) 46% 39% 13% 33% 23% 16% 15%
Republican

(1135) 42% 44% 14% 28% 18% 26% 14%
(1164.8)

Democrat

(1162) 37% 40% 10% 27% 20% 19% 23%

(1139.2)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much Not
(raw n) more less more more less less sure
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
True
Independent 30% 46% 10% 19% 20% 27% 24%
(263) (256)
College
Degree 45% 41% 11% 34% 20% 21% 14%
(1079) (966.7)
No Degree
(1481) 35% 43% 12% 23% 19% 24% 22%
(1593.3)
HH income
2'1“1‘(')2; S0K 5304 43% 10% 23% 19% 24% 24%
(1144.4)
HH income
50-100K 41% 43% 14% 27% 19% 24% 16%
(883) (892.6)
HH income
100K+ (571) 47% 40% 13% 34% 20% 20% 13%
(523)
Has children
under 18 40% 43% 15% 25% 16% 26% 17%
(609) (606.6)
Children
?1‘6%"1)18 40% 43% 12% 28% 20% 22% 17%
(1075.4)
No children o o o o o 9 9
(870) (877.9) 36% 41% 10% 27% 20% 22% 22%
2’7%[’6"‘.';) (693) 400 40% 13% 27% 18% 22% 21%
Suburban
(1260) 40% 43% 12% 28% 20% 22% 17%
(1239.9)
Rural (605) 359, 44% 11% 25% 18% 26% 20%

(614)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Northeast . 0 0 . . . .
(308) (473.3) 31% 48% 10% 21% 25% 23% 21%
MidweSt 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] (0] 0]
(480) (569) 41% 40% 11% 29% 15% 24% 20%
(Sg?ét.g)(ml) 42% 39% 13% 29% 18% 22% 19%
West (390) 380  44% 12% 26% 20% 24% 18%

(597.9)
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Q14_4: Do you believe the U.S. should be more or less involved
in the following international conflicts? - India and Pakistan

Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Registered

voters (2560) 18% 57% 5% 13% 24% 33% 25%
(2560)

Female

(1409) 15% 55% 4% 11% 24% 31% 30%
(1330.9)

("'1'3'2‘; _(11)151) 21% 60% 7% 14% 25% 35% 19%
2’;’;‘5“1?9()1883) 15% 59% 4% 11% 25% 35% 26%
?z'gg_';)(3°3) 21% 51% 6% 16% 21% 30% 28%
Hispanic o o o (o) o (o) (o]
Diss1y 1% 51% 13% 18% 24% 26% 18%
gtl'g_*;)(lzg) 18% 62% 6% 12% 29% 33% 21%
(1‘?2-4??)(392) 27% 49% 11% 16% 20% 29% 24%
?358'44_‘1‘)(43 9 20 49% 9% 13% 19% 30% 29%
?456'45_;‘)(429) 20% 57% 6% 13% 21% 37% 23%
(5458'76_2)(518) 15% 60% 3% 11% 27% 34% 25%
?759;_ 882) 12% 64% 2% 11% 30% 34% 24%
Republican

(1135) 17% 63% 5% 12% 24% 39% 20%
(1164.8)

Democrat

(1162) 20% 51% 6% 15% 25% 26% 29%

(1139.2)
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much
(raw n) more less more more less less
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved

Not
sure

True
Independent 10% 61% 3% 6% 24% 37% 29%
(263) (256)

College
Degree 20% 58% 6% 14% 26% 32% 23%
(1079) (966.7)

No Degree
(1481) 17% 57% 5% 12% 24% 33% 26%
(1593.3)

HH income
under 50K
(1106)
(1144.4)

16% 55% 4% 12% 22% 33% 29%

HH income
50-100K 19% 59% 6% 13% 27% 32% 22%
(883) (892.6)

HH income
100K+ (571) 19% 60% 7% 13% 26% 34% 20%
(523)

Has children
under 18 27% 52% 11% 16% 21% 31% 22%
(609) (606.6)

Children
over 18
(1081)
(1075.4)

13% 63% 3% 10% 27% 36% 24%

No children
(870) (877.9)

Urban (695)
(706.2)

18% 54% 5% 14% 24% 31% 27%

26% 51% 8% 18% 23% 28% 23%

Suburban
(1260) 16% 60% 5% 11% 25% 35% 24%
(1239.9)

Rural (605)

(614) 13% 60% 4% 9% 25% 35% 27%
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

(raw n) more less more more less less sN:rte
(weighted n) involved involved involved involved involved involved
Northeast . . o 0 0 . .
(308) (473.3) 13% 65% 5% 8% 30% 35% 22%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(480) (569) 21% 52% 6% 15% 21% 31% 26%
f;‘ét_g)(m) 19%  56% 5% 14% 23% 33%  25%
West (390) 179 59% 6% 11% 26% 32% 25%

(597.9)
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Q15: Should the federal government establish price controls on
groceries?

Demographic (raw Yes, the federal No, the federal Not
n) (we?i hpte dn) government should government should not sure
9 establish price controls establish price controls
Registered voters o o o
(2560) (2560) 46% 39% 15%
Female (1409) o o o
(1330.9) 51% 30% 19%

Male (1151)

(1229.1) 41% 48% 11%
White (1883) o o o
(1751.9) 41% 44% 15%
Black (303) (296.7) 62% 21% 18%
Hispanic (245) o o o
(293.1) 63% 26% 11%
Other (129) (218.3) 45% 39% 16%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 59% 27% 14%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 59% 28% 13%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 50% 36% 14%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 45% 39% 16%
65+ (782) (799.6) 32% 52% 17%
Republican (1135) o o o
(1164.8) 33% 54% 13%
Democrat (1162) o o o
(1139.2) 61% 23% 15%
True Independent o o o
(263) (256) 40% 36% 24%
College Degree o o o
(1079) (966.7) 43% 45% 12%
No Degree (1481) o o o
(1593.3) 48% 35% 17%
HH income under 53% 30% 18%

50K (1106) (1144.4)
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Yes, the federal

No, the federal

:)e znv:grahpt::: S)'aw government should government should not sN:rte
9 establish price controls establish price controls
HH income 50- 9 0 0
100K (883) (892.6) 44% 42% 14%
HH income 100K+ o 0 0
(571) (523) 36% 52% 12%
Has children under _ o o
18 (609) (606.6) 60% 29% 11%
Children over 18 o o o
(1081) (1075.4) 39% 45% 16%
No children (870) o o o
(877.9) 46% 37% 17%
Urban (695) (706.2) 57% 30% 14%
Suburban (1260) o o o
(1239.9) 42% 43% 15%
Rural (605) (614) 43% 40% 17%
Northeast (308) o o o
(473.3) 45% 38% 17%
Midwest (480) o o o
(560) 46% 40% 14%
South (781) (918.9) 46% 39% 15%
West (990) (597.9) 47% 38% 14%
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Q16: If the federal government were involved in establishing
price controls on groceries, do you think prices would change?

Demographic (raw n) Prices would Prices would No N

. ot sure
(weighted n) go up go down change
Registered voters (2560) o o 0 o
(2560) 34% 34% 10% 22%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 29% 36% 8% 27%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 39% 31% 13% 17%
White (1883) (1751.9) 35% 30% 11% 24%
Black (303) (296.7) 27% 45% 11% 17%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 33% 45% 6% 17%
Other (129) (218.3) 35% 30% 9% 26%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 37% 42% 4% 16%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 31% 40% 6% 22%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 29% 37% 10% 24%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 32% 31% 13% 25%
65+ (782) (799.6) 37% 26% 15% 23%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 47% 23% 10% 19%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 20% 47% 9% 24%
True Independent (263) 33% 23% 14% 30%
(256)
College Degree (1079) o o o o
(966.7) 34% 35% 11% 19%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 34% 32% 10% 24%
HH income under 50K o o o o
(1106) (1144.4) 32% 37% 9% 22%
HH income 50-100K (883) o o o o
(892.6) 34% 33% 10% 23%
HH income 100K+ (571) 399% 26% 13% 21%

(523)



.ﬁ:. NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Derr_mgraphic (raw n) Prices would Prices would No Not sure
(weighted n) go up go down change
?6%;)“?6':)"6’2;‘ e 36% 40% 7% 17%
?I'Bi;‘;_r:)“ over18 (1081) 34, 28% 129% 26%
No children (870) (877.9) 31% 36% 11% 22%
Urban (695) (706.2) 31% 40% 9% 20%
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 34% 32% 11% 23%
Rural (605) (614) 36% 31% 10% 23%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 33% 34% 10% 23%
Midwest (480) (569) 36% 33% 11% 20%
South (781) (918.9) 34% 33% 10% 23%
West (990) (597.9) 33% 34% 10% 23%
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Q17: If the federal government were involved in establishing
price controls on groceries, do you think there would be grocery
shortages?

No, there would be

Demographic (raw n) Yes, there would be - Not
. sufficient supply of

(weighted n) grocery shortages groceries sure
Registered voters o . 0

(2560) (2560) 44% 35% 21%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 38% 37% 25%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 51% 33% 16%
White (1883) (1751.9) 46% 33% 21%
Black (303) (296.7) 32% 48% 21%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 42% 39% 19%
Other (129) (218.3) 47% 33% 19%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 45% 37% 18%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 45% 36% 19%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 40% 36% 24%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 41% 37% 22%
65+ (782) (799.6) 48% 32% 20%
Republican (1135) o o o

(1164.8) 60% 23% 17%
Democrat (1162) o o o

(1139.2) 29% 50% 22%
True Independent o o o

(263) (256) 40% 28% 32%
College Degree (1079) o o o

(966.7) 47% 36% 17%
No Degree (1481) o o o

(1593.3) 42% 35% 23%
HH income under 50K o o o

(1106) (1144.4) 39% 38% 23%
HH income 50-100K 45% 34% 21%

(883) (892.6)
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No, there would be

Demographic (raw n) Yes, there would be . . Not
. sufficient supply of
(weighted n) grocery shortages groceries sure
HH income 100K+ o 0 0
(571) (523) 53% 31% 16%
Has children under 18 , . o o
(609) (606.6) 46% 37% 17%
Children over 18 o o o
(1081) (1075.4) 45% 33% 22%
No children (870) o o .
(877.9) 42% 36% 21%
Urban (695) (706.2) 41% 39% 21%
Suburban (1260) o o o
(1239.9) 46% 34% 20%
Rural (605) (614) 45% 34% 21%
Northeast (308) o o o
(473.3) 40% 39% 20%
Midwest (480) (569) 45% 35% 20%
South (781) (918.9) 46% 33% 21%
West (990) (597.9) 44% 35% 21%
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Q18_1: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Immigration

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 52% 40% 8%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 47% 44% 9%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 58% 36% 6%
White (1883) (1751.9) 58% 35% 7%
Black (303) (296.7) 24% 65% 10%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 42% 50% 8%
Other (129) (218.3) 55% 32% 13%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 45% 47% 8%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 47% 43% 10%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 55% 36% 8%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 57% 37% 6%
65+ (782) (799.6) 53% 39% 8%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 90% 7% 3%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 15% 76% 9%
True Independent (263) (256) 48% 28% 23%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 46% 47% 7%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 56% 36% 9%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 50% 40% 10%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 55% 38% 7%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 52% 43% 5%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 49% 44% 7%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 58% 34% 8%
No children (870) (877.9) 47% 45% 9%
Urban (695) (706.2) 43% 49% 8%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 54% 38% 8%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614)
Northeast (308) (473.3)
Midwest (480) (569)
South (781) (918.9)
West (990) (597.9)

59%
48%
52%
58%
47%

33%
47%
40%
35%
42%

8%
5%
8%
7%
10%
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Q18_10: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the
presidential candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. -
Affordable housing

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 41% 49% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 36% 52% 11%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 46% 45% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 47% 43% 10%
Black (303) (296.7) 14% 77% 9%

Hispanic (245) (293.1) 33% 56% 11%
Other (129) (218.3) 35% 47% 17%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 37% 52% 11%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 38% 54% 8%

45-54 (429) (464.3) 42% 45% 13%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 43% 48% 10%
65+ (782) (799.6) 43% 47% 10%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 78% 13% 9%

Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 6% 88% 7%

True Independent (263) (256) 27% 38% 36%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 35% 55% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 44% 45% 11%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 40% 49% 12%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 42% 49% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 42% 49% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 42% 50% 8%

Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 45% 43% 12%
No children (870) (877.9) 35% 55% 11%

Urban (695) (706.2) 35% 57% 8%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 41% 48% 12%
Rural (605) (614) 48% 41% 11%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 36% 54% 10%
Midwest (480) (569) 40% 51% 9%
South (781) (918.9) 46% 43% 11%
West (990) (597.9) 37% 52% 12%
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Q18_2: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Inflation

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560)
Female (1409) (1330.9)

Male (1151) (1229.1)

White (1883) (1751.9)

Black (303) (296.7)

Hispanic (245) (293.1)

Other (129) (218.3)

18-34 (392) (424.5)

35-44 (439) (384.1)

45-54 (429) (464.3)

55-64 (518) (487.6)

65+ (782) (799.6)

Republican (1135) (1164.8)
Democrat (1162) (1139.2)

True Independent (263) (256)
College Degree (1079) (966.7)

No Degree (1481) (1593.3)

HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4)
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6)
HH income 100K+ (571) (523)
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6)
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4)
No children (870) (877.9)

Urban (695) (706.2)

Suburban (1260) (1239.9)

48% 43% 9%
43% 47% 10%
53% 39% 7%
55% 37% 8%
19% 72% 9%
39% 51% 10%
44% 41% 14%
42% 44% 13%
44% 48% 9%
49% 41% 10%
51% 42% 7%
51% 42% 7%
87% 8% 5%
9% 83% 8%
42% 30% 28%
43% 50% 7%
51% 39% 10%
46% 44% 11%
50% 43% 8%
50% 44% 6%
47% 45% 8%
53% 39% 8%
43% 47% 10%
40% 51% 9%
49% 42% 9%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614)
Northeast (308) (473.3)
Midwest (480) (569)
South (781) (918.9)
West (990) (597.9)

55%
44%
47%
53%
44%

37%
49%
44%
39%
45%

8%
7%
8%
8%
11%
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Q18_3: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Taxes

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560)
Female (1409) (1330.9)

Male (1151) (1229.1)

White (1883) (1751.9)

Black (303) (296.7)

Hispanic (245) (293.1)

Other (129) (218.3)

18-34 (392) (424.5)

35-44 (439) (384.1)

45-54 (429) (464.3)

55-64 (518) (487.6)

65+ (782) (799.6)

Republican (1135) (1164.8)
Democrat (1162) (1139.2)

True Independent (263) (256)
College Degree (1079) (966.7)

No Degree (1481) (1593.3)

HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4)
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6)
HH income 100K+ (571) (523)
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6)
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4)
No children (870) (877.9)

Urban (695) (706.2)

Suburban (1260) (1239.9)

46% 45% 9%
39% 50% 11%
54% 40% 6%
53% 39% 8%
19% 74% 8%
39% 53% 8%
45% 40% 15%
41% 50% 9%
43% 49% 8%
48% 41% 11%
49% 43% 8%
48% 43% 8%
85% 9% 6%
9% 84% 7%
38% 32% 30%
42% 52% 6%
49% 40% 10%
45% 45% 11%
47% 44% 9%
49% 46% 5%
45% 48% 7%
50% 41% 9%
43% 48% 9%
39% 53% 8%
47% 44% 9%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614)
Northeast (308) (473.3)
Midwest (480) (569)
South (781) (918.9)
West (990) (597.9)

54%
43%
45%
52%
42%

37%
50%
46%
40%
47%

9%
7%
9%
8%
11%
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Q18_4: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Healthcare

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 39% 50% 10%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 35% 54% 11%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 43% 47% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 45% 44% 10%
Black (303) (296.7) 12% 79% 9%

Hispanic (245) (293.1) 32% 58% 10%
Other (129) (218.3) 36% 50% 14%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 32% 58% 10%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 36% 54% 10%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 42% 45% 13%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 41% 49% 11%
65+ (782) (799.6) 43% 49% 8%

Republican (1135) (1164.8) 76% 14% 10%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 5% 90% 5%

True Independent (263) (256) 27% 40% 33%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 33% 58% 9%

No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 43% 46% 11%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 39% 49% 11%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 39% 51% 9%

HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 39% 51% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 38% 52% 9%

Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 44% 45% 11%
No children (870) (877.9) 34% 56% 10%
Urban (695) (706.2) 32% 59% 9%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 39% 50% 11%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614) 48% 42% 11%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 35% 56% 9%

Midwest (480) (569) 38% 51% 11%
South (781) (918.9) 45% 45% 11%

West (990) (597.9) 36% 54% 10%
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Q18_5: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Gun policy

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560)
Female (1409) (1330.9)

Male (1151) (1229.1)

White (1883) (1751.9)

Black (303) (296.7)

Hispanic (245) (293.1)

Other (129) (218.3)

18-34 (392) (424.5)

35-44 (439) (384.1)

45-54 (429) (464.3)

55-64 (518) (487.6)

65+ (782) (799.6)

Republican (1135) (1164.8)
Democrat (1162) (1139.2)

True Independent (263) (256)
College Degree (1079) (966.7)

No Degree (1481) (1593.3)

HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4)
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6)
HH income 100K+ (571) (523)
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6)
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4)
No children (870) (877.9)

Urban (695) (706.2)

Suburban (1260) (1239.9)

46% 45% 10%
40% 48% 12%
51% 41% 8%
52% 39% 9%
19% 71% 10%
37% 53% 10%
42% 41% 17%
39% 51% 11%
44% 44% 12%
49% 41% 11%
49% 43% 8%
46% 45% 9%
84% 10% 6%
9% 83% 8%
32% 33% 34%
40% 53% 7%
49% 40% 11%
45% 42% 13%
46% 46% 8%
45% 48% 7%
44% 47% 9%
49% 40% 10%
42% 49% 10%
38% 52% 10%
46% 45% 9%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614) 53% 37% 11%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 42% 53% 5%

Midwest (480) (569) 44% 44% 12%
South (781) (918.9) 50% 40% 10%

West (990) (597.9) 43% 46% 11%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q18_6: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Abortion

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 37% 52% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 33% 56% 12%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 42% 48% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 42% 47% 11%
Black (303) (296.7) 13% 80% 8%

Hispanic (245) (293.1) 31% 58% 11%
Other (129) (218.3) 38% 45% 17%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 33% 56% 10%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 33% 54% 13%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 39% 47% 14%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 40% 52% 8%

65+ (782) (799.6) 38% 51% 10%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 71% 18% 11%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 6% 89% 5%

True Independent (263) (256) 21% 44% 35%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 32% 59% 9%

No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 40% 48% 12%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 37% 51% 12%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 38% 52% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 37% 53% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 36% 53% 11%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 41% 48% 11%
No children (870) (877.9) 33% 57% 11%
Urban (695) (706.2) 32% 60% 8%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 36% 52% 12%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614) 45% 42% 13%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 33% 58% 9%

Midwest (480) (569) 36% 53% 11%
South (781) (918.9) 41% 47% 12%

West (990) (597.9) 35% 54% 11%
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Q18_7: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Education

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 40% 49% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 36% 52% 12%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 44% 46% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 46% 43% 11%
Black (303) (296.7) 13% 79% 7%

Hispanic (245) (293.1) 32% 58% 10%
Other (129) (218.3) 39% 44% 17%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 34% 55% 11%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 36% 53% 11%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 43% 45% 12%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 41% 49% 10%
65+ (782) (799.6) 42% 47% 11%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 77% 12% 11%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 5% 89% 5%

True Independent (263) (256) 26% 39% 35%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 35% 58% 7%

No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 43% 44% 13%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 39% 48% 13%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 40% 50% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 41% 51% 8%

Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 39% 53% 9%

Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 43% 44% 13%
No children (870) (877.9) 36% 54% 11%
Urban (695) (706.2) 32% 58% 9%

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 41% 49% 11%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Rural (605) (614) 47% 40% 13%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 35% 56% 8%

Midwest (480) (569) 38% 49% 13%
South (781) (918.9) 46% 44% 10%

West (990) (597.9) 36% 52% 12%
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Q18_8: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Uniting the
country

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 39% 45% 15%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 36% 49% 15%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 44% 41% 15%
White (1883) (1751.9) 45% 39% 16%
Black (303) (296.7) 14% 73% 13%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 34% 56% 10%
Other (129) (218.3) 38% 39% 22%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 34% 49% 17%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 39% 47% 14%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 40% 42% 18%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 41% 44% 14%
65+ (782) (799.6) 41% 45% 14%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 75% 10% 15%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 6% 84% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 27% 33% 40%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 32% 53% 15%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 44% 41% 15%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 41% 45% 14%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 39% 44% 17%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 37% 48% 14%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 39% 47% 14%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 44% 41% 15%
No children (870) (877.9) 34% 49% 16%

Urban (695) (706.2) 35% 52% 13%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 39% 45% 15%
Rural (605) (614) 45% 38% 17%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 34% 52% 14%
Midwest (480) (569) 37% 45% 18%
South (781) (918.9) 46% 40% 14%

West (990) (597.9) 37% 48% 16%
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Q18_9: Here is a list of key issues. Please select the presidential
candidate you trust MOST to deal with that issue. - Climate
change

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 34% 50% 16%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 31% 51% 18%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 38% 48% 14%
White (1883) (1751.9) 39% 46% 15%
Black (303) (296.7) 14% 70% 16%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 31% 56% 14%
Other (129) (218.3) 29% 46% 25%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 29% 55% 16%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 37% 49% 14%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 35% 44% 20%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 35% 50% 15%
65+ (782) (799.6) 35% 50% 15%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 66% 17% 17%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 5% 86% 9%

True Independent (263) (256) 18% 40% 42%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 30% 59% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 37% 44% 20%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 34% 47% 19%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 34% 50% 16%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 36% 54% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 35% 50% 15%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 38% 46% 16%
No children (870) (877.9) 29% 55% 16%

Urban (695) (706.2) 30% 55% 15%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 34% 51% 15%
Rural (605) (614) 40% 41% 19%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 28% 56% 15%
Midwest (480) (569) 33% 51% 16%
South (781) (918.9) 40% 44% 16%

West (990) (597.9) 31% 52% 17%
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Q19_1: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Trustworthy

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 39% 45% 16%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 34% 48% 19%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 45% 42% 14%
White (1883) (1751.9) 44% 40% 16%
Black (303) (296.7) 14% 70% 16%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 34% 53% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 38% 38% 24%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 33% 48% 20%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 36% 47% 17%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 40% 40% 20%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 40% 43% 17%
65+ (782) (799.6) 42% 46% 12%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 75% 9% 16%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 6% 84% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 22% 32% 46%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 34% 52% 15%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 42% 40% 17%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 39% 44% 17%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 39% 44% 17%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 39% 48% 14%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 39% 45% 16%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 43% 41% 16%
No children (870) (877.9) 35% 49% 16%

Urban (695) (706.2) 33% 50% 17%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 39% 45% 16%
Rural (605) (614) 45% 38% 17%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 34% 51% 15%
Midwest (480) (569) 36% 46% 17%
South (781) (918.9) 45% 39% 16%

West (990) (597.9) 36% 47% 17%
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Q19_10: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Weird

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 47% 39% 14%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 52% 33% 15%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 42% 45% 13%
White (1883) (1751.9) 43% 42% 14%
Black (303) (296.7) 65% 22% 14%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 53% 34% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 45% 42% 13%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 48% 36% 16%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 43% 40% 17%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 49% 36% 15%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 48% 39% 14%
65+ (782) (799.6) 47% 42% 11%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 19% 65% 15%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 77% 14% 9%

True Independent (263) (256) 41% 29% 30%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 51% 35% 14%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 45% 41% 14%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 47% 37% 16%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 48% 39% 14%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 46% 43% 11%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 45% 40% 15%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 46% 42% 12%
No children (870) (877.9) 50% 35% 15%

Urban (695) (706.2) 52% 34% 14%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 47% 39% 13%
Rural (605) (614) 41% 43% 16%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 53% 36% 11%
Midwest (480) (569) 48% 37% 15%
South (781) (918.9) 43% 43% 15%

West (990) (597.9) 49% 37% 15%
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Q19_11: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Unqualified

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 43% 44% 12%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 47% 40% 13%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 40% 50% 11%
White (1883) (1751.9) 40% 49% 11%
Black (303) (296.7) 60% 24% 16%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 48% 38% 14%
Other (129) (218.3) 41% 43% 16%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 44% 37% 19%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 43% 45% 13%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 42% 43% 15%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 43% 46% 10%
65+ (782) (799.6) 45% 48% 7%

Republican (1135) (1164.8) 14% 76% 11%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 76% 14% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 36% 36% 28%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 51% 39% 11%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 39% 48% 13%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 42% 44% 14%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 44% 45% 12%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 46% 45% 9%

Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 43% 43% 14%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 42% 49% 9%

No children (870) (877.9) 46% 40% 14%

Urban (695) (706.2) 49% 38% 13%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 43% 45% 12%
Rural (605) (614) 38% 50% 12%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 51% 40% 10%
Midwest (480) (569) 46% 40% 14%
South (781) (918.9) 39% 50% 11%

West (990) (597.9) 43% 43% 14%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_12: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Manipulative

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 49% 40% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 54% 34% 11%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 44% 46% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 47% 43% 10%
Black (303) (296.7) 65% 22% 13%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 52% 38% 10%
Other (129) (218.3) 44% 44% 12%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 48% 40% 12%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 46% 41% 13%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 49% 39% 12%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 50% 41% 9%

65+ (782) (799.6) 52% 39% 9%

Republican (1135) (1164.8) 20% 67% 12%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 80% 15% 5%

True Independent (263) (256) 45% 27% 27%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 55% 37% 8%

No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 46% 42% 13%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 50% 38% 12%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 49% 42% 9%

HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 48% 42% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 45% 43% 12%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 48% 42% 9%

No children (870) (877.9) 53% 34% 12%

Urban (695) (706.2) 53% 35% 13%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 50% 41% 9%
Rural (605) (614) 44% 44% 13%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 57% 34% 9%
Midwest (480) (569) 51% 37% 12%
South (781) (918.9) 44% 44% 11%

West (990) (597.9) 49% 41% 10%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_13: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Reckless

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 53% 36% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 57% 31% 12%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 50% 41% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 50% 39% 11%
Black (303) (296.7) 70% 20% 11%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 57% 31% 12%
Other (129) (218.3) 54% 36% 10%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 58% 29% 13%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 49% 37% 14%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 53% 34% 13%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 55% 38% 7%

65+ (782) (799.6) 52% 39% 9%

Republican (1135) (1164.8) 26% 61% 13%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 82% 12% 6%

True Independent (263) (256) 50% 24% 25%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 59% 31% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 50% 38% 12%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 52% 36% 12%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 55% 35% 10%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 54% 36% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 52% 35% 13%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 52% 39% 9%

No children (870) (877.9) 56% 31% 12%

Urban (695) (706.2) 58% 31% 12%



.ﬁ. NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 54% 36% 10%
Rural (605) (614) 48% 40% 12%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 60% 31% 9%
Midwest (480) (569) 56% 34% 10%
South (781) (918.9) 48% 40% 12%
West (990) (597.9) 54% 34% 12%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_14: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Weak

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 39% 46% 16%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 42% 40% 18%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 35% 52% 13%
White (1883) (1751.9) 35% 51% 14%
Black (303) (296.7) 55% 24% 21%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 43% 41% 16%
Other (129) (218.3) 38% 44% 18%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 42% 40% 19%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 37% 44% 19%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 39% 46% 15%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 36% 50% 14%
65+ (782) (799.6) 39% 48% 13%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 12% 77% 10%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 68% 15% 17%
True Independent (263) (256) 27% 40% 33%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 44% 42% 14%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 35% 49% 16%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 38% 45% 17%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 38% 47% 16%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 41% 48% 11%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 37% 45% 18%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 35% 50% 14%
No children (870) (877.9) 43% 41% 15%

Urban (695) (706.2) 44% 39% 17%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 38% 47% 15%
Rural (605) (614) 33% 51% 16%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 47% 41% 12%
Midwest (480) (569) 41% 42% 17%
South (781) (918.9) 33% 51% 16%

West (990) (597.9) 38% 45% 17%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_2: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Patriotic

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 48% 40% 13%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 43% 43% 15%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 54% 36% 10%
White (1883) (1751.9) 53% 36% 11%
Black (303) (296.7) 26% 58% 16%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 41% 46% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 48% 32% 20%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 44% 39% 17%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 44% 40% 16%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 51% 34% 16%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 50% 39% 10%
65+ (782) (799.6) 48% 44% 8%

Republican (1135) (1164.8) 84% 8% 8%

Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 13% 75% 12%
True Independent (263) (256) 39% 25% 36%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 42% 47% 11%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 52% 35% 13%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 47% 39% 14%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 48% 40% 12%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 48% 42% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 48% 39% 13%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 51% 38% 11%
No children (870) (877.9) 44% 42% 14%

Urban (695) (706.2) 40% 46% 14%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 49% 39% 12%
Rural (605) (614) 54% 34% 12%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 42% 48% 10%
Midwest (480) (569) 46% 41% 13%
South (781) (918.9) 53% 34% 12%

West (990) (597.9) 46% 40% 14%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_3: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Charismatic

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 43% 38% 19%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 36% 42% 23%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 50% 34% 16%
White (1883) (1751.9) 47% 34% 18%
Black (303) (296.7) 22% 62% 16%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 36% 46% 17%
Other (129) (218.3) 40% 28% 32%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 40% 41% 19%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 41% 43% 16%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 43% 34% 23%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 43% 39% 18%
65+ (782) (799.6) 44% 37% 19%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 73% 10% 16%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 13% 70% 17%
True Independent (263) (256) 34% 24% 42%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 40% 44% 16%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 44% 35% 21%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 40% 39% 22%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 44% 38% 19%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 47% 38% 15%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 44% 39% 16%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 45% 34% 20%
No children (870) (877.9) 38% 42% 20%

Urban (695) (706.2) 36% 43% 21%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 43% 38% 19%
Rural (605) (614) 48% 33% 18%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 38% 44% 18%
Midwest (480) (569) 43% 37% 20%
South (781) (918.9) 48% 34% 19%

West (990) (597.9) 39% 42% 20%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_4: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Knowledgeable

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 43% 46% 11%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 38% 50% 12%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 48% 43% 9%
White (1883) (1751.9) 49% 41% 10%
Black (303) (296.7) 13% 76% 11%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 37% 53% 11%
Other (129) (218.3) 43% 42% 15%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 33% 50% 16%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 39% 49% 12%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 44% 41% 14%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 47% 46% 7%
65+ (782) (799.6) 47% 46% 7%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 81% 10% 9%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 7% 86% 7%
True Independent (263) (256) 31% 35% 35%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 38% 54% 9%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 46% 42% 12%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 43% 45% 12%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 43% 47% 11%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 44% 48% 8%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 42% 47% 11%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 48% 43% 9%
No children (870) (877.9) 37% 51% 12%

Urban (695) (706.2) 35% 54% 12%



.ﬁ. NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 44% 46% 10%
Rural (605) (614) 51% 39% 11%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 38% 53% 9%
Midwest (480) (569) 41% 47% 11%
South (781) (918.9) 48% 41% 11%
West (990) (597.9) 41% 48% 11%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_5: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Emotional

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 36% 40% 24%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 36% 37% 28%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 36% 44% 20%
White (1883) (1751.9) 37% 38% 25%
Black (303) (296.7) 34% 45% 21%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 36% 42% 22%
Other (129) (218.3) 34% 45% 21%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 37% 43% 20%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 34% 44% 22%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 36% 37% 27%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 36% 42% 22%
65+ (782) (799.6) 36% 37% 27%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 31% 45% 24%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 43% 37% 21%
True Independent (263) (256) 28% 31% 40%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 42% 39% 19%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 32% 41% 27%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 33% 40% 27%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 37% 42% 21%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 41% 39% 20%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 35% 45% 20%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 36% 38% 26%
No children (870) (877.9) 37% 39% 24%

Urban (695) (706.2) 34% 43% 23%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 37% 39% 23%
Rural (605) (614) 35% 39% 26%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 40% 37% 23%
Midwest (480) (569) 35% 41% 25%
South (781) (918.9) 36% 41% 24%

West (990) (597.9) 35% 41% 24%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_6: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Compassionate

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 36% 50% 14%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 30% 54% 16%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 41% 46% 13%
White (1883) (1751.9) 40% 46% 14%
Black (303) (296.7) 13% 77% 10%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 31% 56% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 35% 41% 23%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 31% 51% 18%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 32% 52% 15%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 36% 46% 18%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 37% 52% 11%
65+ (782) (799.6) 39% 50% 11%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 68% 15% 17%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 6% 88% 6%

True Independent (263) (256) 20% 40% 40%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 31% 57% 12%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 38% 46% 16%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 36% 50% 14%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 35% 50% 15%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 36% 50% 14%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 34% 52% 14%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 41% 46% 14%
No children (870) (877.9) 31% 55% 15%

Urban (695) (706.2) 31% 56% 13%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 35% 51% 14%
Rural (605) (614) 42% 42% 16%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 30% 57% 13%
Midwest (480) (569) 34% 51% 15%
South (781) (918.9) 42% 44% 14%

West (990) (597.9) 33% 52% 15%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_7: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Humorous

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 44% 33% 23%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 37% 35% 27%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 51% 30% 19%
White (1883) (1751.9) 46% 30% 24%
Black (303) (296.7) 37% 42% 21%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 42% 37% 21%
Other (129) (218.3) 37% 37% 26%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 49% 35% 17%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 46% 33% 21%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 46% 28% 26%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 44% 31% 25%
65+ (782) (799.6) 39% 35% 26%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 68% 12% 20%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 21% 57% 22%
True Independent (263) (256) 34% 20% 47%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 41% 38% 21%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 46% 30% 25%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 42% 33% 25%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 46% 33% 21%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 45% 32% 23%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 50% 32% 19%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 42% 31% 27%
No children (870) (877.9) 42% 36% 23%

Urban (695) (706.2) 42% 37% 22%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 43% 32% 24%
Rural (605) (614) 47% 29% 24%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 39% 38% 22%
Midwest (480) (569) 43% 32% 25%
South (781) (918.9) 50% 29% 21%

West (990) (597.9) 39% 35% 26%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_8: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Prejudiced

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 47% 33% 19%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 51% 28% 20%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 43% 39% 18%
White (1883) (1751.9) 46% 36% 19%
Black (303) (296.7) 56% 25% 19%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 52% 29% 19%
Other (129) (218.3) 45% 33% 23%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 44% 30% 26%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 44% 32% 23%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 47% 35% 18%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 49% 34% 17%
65+ (782) (799.6) 50% 34% 16%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 20% 55% 25%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 76% 14% 10%
True Independent (263) (256) 43% 24% 33%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 55% 32% 14%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 43% 35% 22%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 47% 32% 22%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 48% 33% 19%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 48% 38% 14%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 45% 36% 18%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 48% 35% 17%
No children (870) (877.9) 48% 29% 22%

Urban (695) (706.2) 49% 31% 20%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 49% 33% 18%
Rural (605) (614) 43% 37% 20%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 54% 29% 17%
Midwest (480) (569) 48% 31% 21%
South (781) (918.9) 43% 37% 19%

West (990) (597.9) 48% 33% 18%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q19_9: For each personal quality shown below, select whether
you think it applies more to Donald Trump or Kamala Harris. If
you're not sure, you can select that too. - Disrespectful

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 549% 33% 13%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 58% 29% 12%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 50% 37% 13%
White (1883) (1751.9) 51% 35% 14%
Black (303) (296.7) 70% 19% 12%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 58% 33% 8%

Other (129) (218.3) 52% 38% 10%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 56% 30% 14%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 51% 35% 14%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 55% 31% 14%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 56% 33% 11%
65+ (782) (799.6) 54% 35% 11%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 26% 57% 17%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 84% 11% 5%

True Independent (263) (256) 52% 22% 26%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 60% 30% 10%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 51% 35% 14%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 54% 34% 13%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 54% 32% 14%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 56% 34% 10%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 52% 35% 13%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 52% 35% 13%
No children (870) (877.9) 59% 29% 12%

Urban (695) (706.2) 59% 28% 12%



.ﬁ. NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 54% 34% 12%
Rural (605) (614) 50% 36% 14%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 61% 29% 9%
Midwest (480) (569) 58% 28% 13%
South (781) (918.9) 49% 38% 13%
West (990) (597.9) 54% 32% 13%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q20: Do you believe Kamala Harris changed her issue positions
over the last four years?

. Yes, she's . No, she's
Demog_raph|c (raw become MORE Yes, she's become stayed the Not
n) (weighted n) LIBERAL MORE MODERATE same sure
Registered voters o o o o
(2560) (2560) 31% 24% 28% 17%
Female (1409) o o o o
(1330.9) 28% 22% 28% 22%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 33% 27% 29% 11%
White (1883) o o o o
(1751.9) 31% 23% 29% 18%
Black (303) (296.7) 26% 25% 31% 18%
Hispanic (245) o o o o
(293.1) 29% 35% 23% 12%
Other (129) (218.3) 35% 19% 31% 15%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 32% 26% 25% 17%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 31% 25% 25% 19%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 29% 22% 27% 22%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 29% 23% 31% 17%
65+ (782) (799.6) 31% 25% 31% 13%
Republican (1135) o o o o
(1164.8) 45% 16% 27% 11%
Democrat (1162) o o o o
(1139.2) 17% 33% 31% 20%
True Independent o o o o
(263) (256) 23% 21% 24% 32%
College Degree o o o o
(1079) (966.7) 29% 31% 28% 13%
No Degree (1481) o o o 9
(1593.3) 31% 20% 29% 19%
HH income under 5,0, 21% 29% 20%

50K (1106) (1144.4)



®
X% NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Demographic (raw I:Z) frl:: I\S:IORE Yes, she's become sNtc;'y ZI:Iet;e Not
n) (weighted n) LIBERAL MORE MODERATE same sure
HH income 50- 5 5 5 5
100K (883) (892.6) 31% 25% 29% 15%
HH income 100K+ o o o o
(571) (523) 31% 30% 26% 12%
Has children under o o o o
18 (609) (606.6) 33% 23% 29% 15%
Children over 18 o o o o
(1081) (1075.4) 30% 24% 28% 18%
No children (870) o o o o
(877.9) 30% 25% 29% 17%
Urban (695) (706.2) 28% 26% 27% 18%
Suburban (1260) o o o o
(1239.9) 31% 25% 29% 16%
Rural (605) (614) 33% 20% 29% 18%
Northeast (308) o 0 0 o
(473.3) 29% 26% 26% 19%
Midwest (480) (569) 26% 25% 32% 17%
South (781) (918.9) 33% 23% 28% 16%
West (990) (597.9) 33% 23% 28% 16%




Q21: Do you believe that Donald Trump changed his issue

Q&C

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

positions over the last four years?

Demographic Yes, he's become Yes, he's No, he's Not
(raV\_l n) MORE become MORE stayed sure
(weighted n) CONSERVATIVE MODERATE the same
€f3“3‘g.'ge) (1409) 26% 10% 51% 13%
Voo ) 31% 15% 48% 6%
oAl 28% 11% 52% 9%
Black (303) (296.7) 35% 15% 39% 11%
z-lzigs;al?ic (245) 31% 16% 41% 12%
gtl';;;)(lz‘)) 23% 17% 53% 6%
(1‘:32'4??)(392) 40% 19% 31% 10%
?358'44.‘1‘)(439) 32% 15% 40% 12%
?456'45.;‘)(429) 27% 11% 50% 12%
(5458'75.2)(518) 21% 12% 57% 9%
65+ (782) (799.6)  26% 9% 58% 6%
e (139 200 16% 58% 6%
?1‘;';'9‘_’5)’ at (1162) 409, 9% 41% 10%
T Tndspndent
College Degree 33% 15% 45%, 7%

(1079) (966.7)



L
2% NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Demographic Yes, he's become Yes, he's No, he's Not
(raw n) MORE become MORE stayed sure
(weighted n) CONSERVATIVE MODERATE the same
No Degree (1481) o o o o
(1593.3) 26% 11% 52% 11%
HH income under
50K (1106) 27% 11% 50% 12%
(1144.4)
HH income 50- 5 5 5 5
100K (883) (892.6) 30% 14% 48% 8%
HH income o o o o
100K+ (571) (523) 30% 14% 50% 6%
Has children
under 18 (609) 31% 17% 43% 9%
(606.6)
Children over 18 o o o o
(1081) (1075.4) 22% 10% 58% 10%
No children (870) o o o o
(877.9) 35% 12% 43% 10%
Urban (695) o o o o
(706.2) 33% 12% 43% 12%
Suburban (1260) o o o o
(1239.9) 28% 12% 51% 9%
Rural (605) (614) 24% 14% 53% 9%
Northeast (308) o o o o
(473.3) 30% 12% 49% 9%
Midwest (480) o o o o
(560) 28% 10% 53% 9%
South (781) o o o o
(918.9) 28% 13% 49% 10%
West (990) (597.9) 29% 14% 47% 10%




.&C

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Q22a: Please select the issues where Harris became more
moderate (Among those who said Harris became more

(50) (52.7)

moderate)

. Other
Demographic - . Gun . . Climate Affordable e' Not
E::;\i’gl:\)ted 0 Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare p:Iicy Abortion Education chlange ho:;inag e :::;all E:St::s s:re
Registered
voters (622) 54% 2%  26% 23% 2% 19%  13%  20% 24% 41% 6% 7%
(614.3)
2:;8“7‘%')3 (298) 4504 24%  24% 22% 28% 22%  10% 17%  25% 40% 6% 9%
23'6‘*8()324) 59% 21%  27% 24% 35% 17%  15%  24%  23% 41% 7% 5%
g;‘étg)(437) 57% 20%  23% 21% 34% 17%  11%  20%  22% 48% 6% 5%
?7'§'°3'; 73 40 23%  29% 19%  32% 23%  13%  21% 26%  32% 8% 3%
2"1'33',"'"8')’” ®4) 520, 34%  35% 38%  29% 34%  21%  22% 31%  21% 5% 6%
(11‘2);333)(104) 48% 21%  40% 32% 35% 24%  27%  30%  25% 26% 7% 1%
?;";;‘ (110) 550, 29%  36% 37%  30% 29%  19% = 23% 18%  24% 1% 7%
?150'053)(88) 54% 27%  23% 20%  32% 16% 9% 18% 23%  45% 6% 9%
(5151'362)(120) 55% 18%  17% 16%  30% 20% 8% 15% 24%  46% 7% 7%
?159; 800) 57% 19%  19% 15%  31% 13% 7% 18% 26%  52% 9% 8%
?1‘;':;'?1';;';) 63% 29%  31% 21% 40% 26%  15%  15%  28% 49% 6% 3%
g‘;‘;"&%t_ g 9% 19%  22% 22% 28% 17%  12%  24% 21% 36% 6% 7%
True
Independent 51% 18%  32% 31% 28% 13%  11%  13%  27% 43% 11% 15%



(211.5)

o
.N. NOBLE
‘ PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
. Other
Demographic . H .
(raw n)r I Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare Gul'.‘ Abortion Education Crl‘lmate :ffor_d able o:errall 'SS: es Not
(weighted n) policy change ousing tone :::ted sure
College
Degree (327) 59% 17%  28% 22% 35% 15%  11%  28%  22% 45% 6% 4%
(295.2)
gg;e(g;gi) 49% 27%  24% 24% 29% 23%  14%  13%  26% 37% 7% 9%
HH income
under 50K  49% 25%  21% 24% 28% 25%  12%  14%  28% 4% 7% 9%
(225) (238)
HH income
50-100K 53% 2%  27% 23% 32% 19%  15%  20%  21% 2% 6% 6%
(218) (219.5)
HH income
100K+ (179) 61% 19%  31% 20% 37% 12%  11%  30%  23% 49% 6% 3%
(156.9)
Has children
under 18 43% 31%  34% 32% 39% 28%  17%  31%  28% 25% 3%
(147) (141.6)
Children
over 18 55% 22%  21% 19% 26% 17%  10%  15%  25% 47% 8% 9%
(262) (253.7)
2‘2‘;;)"("2‘;5‘_*;‘) 59% 17%  26% 21% 33% 17%  13%  20%  20% 44% 8% 6%
2’1;'?;“ (183) 4904 30%  30% 29%  37% 22%  15%  22% 26%  33% 8% 7%
?3“1';;"(332_ 3 59% 21%  26% 19% 31% 17%  11%  20%  24% 4% 7% 7%
?1‘;;' (124) 4804 14%  20% 23% 27% 20%  14%  20%  22% 43% 4% 5%
g%;t?lez?;) 59% 25%  24% 23% 26% 18% 9% 18% 20%  37% 9% 11%
("'1"2"2‘;"?;':0_ 4 50% 17%  21% 19% 34% 17%  14%  17%  24% 43% 8% 5%
South (191) 559, 20%  29% 24%  32% 20%  13%  23% 24%  41% 5% 7%



o
e NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

(138.7)

. Other
Demographic . Her .
(raw n) Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare Gul'.‘ Abortion Education CII" mate :‘\ffor_d able overall issues  Not
(weighted n) policy change ousing tone r!ot sure
listed
Loz (@52) 54% 28% 27% 24% 34% 22% 16% 22%  27% 42% 6% 4%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q22b: Please select the issues where Harris became more
liberal (Among those who said Harris became more liberal)

. Other
Demographic . Her .
. . . Gun . . Climate Affordable issues Not
E:::i’gl:\)ted n Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare policy Abortion Education change housing overall not sure

tone  jisted

Registered

voters (775)  72% 50% 50% 41%  46% 61%  38%  46% 44%  58% 6% 4%
(782.6)

53?7“2“;')" (400) 650y, 47%  45% 41%  43% 61%  36%  38% 43%  58% 6% 7%
2?5?28375) 76% 52%  56% 40%  49% 62%  39%  54% 45%  59% 5% 2%
gz‘lifg)(s‘%) 77% 52%  49% 40%  48% 63% 35%  48% 47%  64% 6% 5%
?7';“;'; (760) 439 31%  48% 43%  27% 50%  28%  34% 32%  34% 3% 2%
g‘gﬂ?“ic (75 699 43%  45% 37%  50% 54%  46%  37% 32%  44% 3% 4%
?;7";)’ S At 60%  68% 44%  47% 72% 54%  57% 50%  62% 13% 3%
(135'6372)(122) 50% 41%  47% 40%  37% 58%  40%  33% 32% 4% 1% 7%
?152'04_;‘)(136) 60% 46%  47% 43%  38% 54% 37%  38% 40%  45% 2% 6%
?153'6534 (124) 7794 51%  57% 42%  53% 63% 35%  49% 45%  57% 9% 4%
(5154'06_;‘)(151) 83% 57%  53% 46%  58% 69%  45%  53% 55%  69% 11% 2%
?254;. &(;?42) 82% 51%  48% 35%  44% 62%  34%  52% 46%  68% 6% 4%
?S‘ig;'?;izcgg) 81% 58%  55% 43%  53% 68% 41%  51% 48%  67% 6% 3%
Democrat 450, 28%  39% 39%  27% 46%  31%  32% 34%  33% 3% 8%

(198) (196.6)



o
ol Ye NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
o
. Other
Demographic ) ) ) G ) ) Climat Affordabl Her . Not
E:::i,g?\)ted n Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare p:I?cy Abortion Education chI::Iagee ho:;inag e :::;all E:sgst:e:s s:re
True
Independent 72% 48%  45% 20% 47% 53%  30% = 48% 41% 70% 11% 4%
(58) (59.1)
College
Degree (323) 71% 46%  51% 38% 43% 59%  35%  47%  41% 57% 5% 4%
(282)
(':‘;ge(gggfs) 73% 52%  50% 42% 48% 63%  39% = 45%  46% 59% 6% 5%
HH income
under 50K  72% 51%  48% 42% 46% 63%  36% = 47%  48% 58% 5% 6%
(323) (340)
HH income
50-100K 73% 48%  49% 38% 44% 63%  38%  41% 41% 57% 6% 3%
(280) (280.2)
HH income
100K+ (172) 72% 50%  58% 42% 49% 57%  42%  55%  42% 62% 7% 4%
(162.4)
Has children
under 18 64% 44%  54% 43% 39% 59%  37% = 38% 41% 47% 1% 4%
(193) (198.7)
Children
over 18 82% 53%  51% 40% 51% 66%  37%  50% 48% 69% 9% 3%
(327) (322.8)
2‘2‘;;)"("2‘;‘*;) 66% 49%  46% 39%  44% 58%  39%  47% 42%  54% 6% 7%
2’2’0%32)(195) 64% 44%  40% 39%  40% 57%  36% = 41% 38%  47% 5% 4%
f;g;;'r(g?gﬁ) 73% 51%  53% 39% 46% 62%  36%  50%  43% 64% 6% 5%
?2‘(')’23;)(193) 78% 53%  55% 45%  52% 65%  42%  45% 52%  58% 6% 2%
g‘;;tz‘lga;:) 73% 50%  45% 44% 44% 62%  37% = 43%  45% 59% 10% 5%
Midwest 75% 46%  48% 40% 47% 59%  42% = 54%  45% 61% 7% 5%

(115) (146.5)



O&Q

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

(195.9)

; Other
Demographic Gun Climate Affordable Her issues Not
(raw n) I i ti Inflati T Health . Aborti Ed ti . overall
(:v:i'ghted n) mmigration nriation axes ea care pollw ortion ucation Change hOuSIng t;’n; :::tted sure
?3%;;t|11)(242) 71% 49%  52% 38%  44% 59%  35%  42% 43%  54% 3% 5%
West (323) 5, 54%  53% 42%  49% 66%  40%  49% 45%  62% 6% 2%




Q&C

Q23a: Please select the issues where Trump became more

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

moderate (Among those who said Trump became more

moderate)

zt:‘Tvong)raphic Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare Gu|_1 Abortion Education Climate Affor_d able r\ilserall z:r::;s Not
(weighted n) policy change housing tone :::tted sure
Registered

("J.,"It;’)’ s 26% 18%  31% 35% 28% 54% 20% = 24% 17% 41% 2% 6%
(318.7)

Female

(136) 31% 26%  36% 31% 25% 52%  17%  27%  22% M% 2% 11%
(128.3)

("'1'3:)‘*3()181) 22% 13%  28% 38% 30% 56% @ 22%  21%  13% 42% 2% 3%
White

(211) 22% 16%  27% 36% 23% 62%  18%  22%  19% 47% 2% 5%
(190.8)

?‘:g%l; 43) 299 20%  31% 42% 37% 36%  22%  20%  10% 20% 18%
("!}'g)"a';'g) 40% 29%  44% 29% 2% 43%  28%  31%  19% 2% 5% 3%
(1788";‘;‘ (1) 300 20%  35% 35%  34% 48%  24%  28% 16%  29% 1% 8%
?558')44 (69) 3504, 18%  35% 30%  30% 33%  27%  25% 14%  27% 7%
?550'!;';‘ 47) 370 34%  36% 34%  40% 52%  28%  26% 23%  45% 5% 5%
55-64 (56) 5, 10%  26% 42% 14% 67% 8% 23% 9% 55% 2% 4%
(59.9)

(6751+7)(74) 11% 12%  24% 33% 23% 70%  14%  16%  22% 52% 2% 7%
Republican ., 17%  31% 35% 27% 62%  18%  24%  18% 49% 0% 3%
(187) (189)

Democrat

(105) 34% 22%  37% 36% 29% 40%  25%  25%  16% 24% 3%  12%

(102.5)



Q&C

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

Immigration Inflation Taxes

Healthcare

Gun
policy

Abortion

Education

Climate Affordable

change

housing

His
overall
tone

Other
issues
not
listed

Not
sure

College
Degree
(154)
(141.6)

No Degree
(163)
(177.1)

HH income
under 50K
(114)
(123.6)

HH income
50-100K
(125)
(123.3)

HH income
100K+
(78) (71.8)

Has
children
under 18
(106)
(102.2)

Children
over 18
(106)
(110.3)

No
children
(105)
(106.2)

Urban (88)
(85.2)

Suburban
(150)
(148.1)

Rural (79)
(85.4)

21%

30%

32%

22%

22%

28%

21%

29%

37%

23%

20%

14%

21%

20%

17%

18%

22%

16%

17%

20%

17%

18%

25%

36%

34%

34%

22%

36%

27%

31%

34%

31%

28%

34%

36%

36%

36%

31%

34%

28%

43%

27%

35%

43%

26%

29%

29%

27%

27%

35%

24%

25%

29%

32%

20%

59%

51%

49%

53%

66%

43%

60%

59%

40%

65%

51%

16%

23%

25%

17%

16%

23%

9%

28%

20%

19%

21%

25%

22%

23%

25%

21%

24%

23%

25%

22%

25%

22%

14%

18%

20%

16%

11%

17%

18%

15%

19%

15%

17%

41%

41%

44%

34%

50%

33%

50%

40%

30%

43%

50%

2%

2%

3%

1%

2%

2%

4%

1%

2%

3%

2%

10%

10%

6%

1%

6%

7%

6%

5%

8%

5%



O&.

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

; . Other
Demographic Gun Climate Affordable His issues Not
( ) 1 i ti Inflati T Health . Aborti Ed ti . overall
(:'::ilgl:‘ted n) mmigration nriation axes ea care pollcy ortion ucation change housmg t‘\)ln; :::t':ed sure
(':3')125?;‘)‘ 13% 10%  25% 48% 27% 68%  23% 20%  13% 52% 9%
?:'}'5‘;"2’5‘*;; 35% 24%  36% 28% 32% 56%  27%  26%  19% 2% 2% 8%
South
(102) 30% 23%  38% 30% 29% 51%  20% = 26%  20% 40% 4% 4%
(119.8)

West (128) 55, 13%  22% 38%  25% 48%  13%  22% 13%  35% 1% 8%

(82.2)




Q&C

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Q23b: Please select the issues where Trump became more
conservative (Among those who said Trump became more
conservative)

Demographic

His

Other

(473) (456.4)

(awm Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare SCU ~ Abortion Education Gimele prorieble overal E:s:st{ :S sure
IRegistered

voters (742)  57% 34%  42% 39%  42% 61% 32%  37% 2%  54% 3% 4%
(732.9)

53?5'3_*;')" (371) 5405, 30% 37% 37%  40% 67%  29%  34% 25%  58% 3% 5%
gg';z()yl) 61% 37%  47% 4%  43% 56%  34%  40% 30%  51% 4% 4%
gggg)(sm 60% 35%  43% 41%  41% 67%  35%  42% 30%  63% 5% 4%
?1'8‘;';3)(101) 52% 31%  39% 28% 4% 44%  25%  20% 19%  43% 2% 2%
gifg?“ic (78) 540, 32%  46% 42%  40% 47%  30%  35% 23%  30% 9%
gtoh_g)’ (32) 439 28%  36% 41%  46% 67%  21%  30% 26%  41% 2% 2%
(1187'0?3‘)(156) 54% 31%  41% 36%  46% 55%  34%  33% 23%  41% 4% 6%
?152'34_;‘)(145) 57% 36%  46% 41%  40% 51%  33%  32% 27%  38% 2% 6%
?152'35_;‘)(118) 52% 20%  41% 37%  37% 56%  27%  36% 23% = 49% 3% 4%
(5150'46;)(118) 63% 36%  45% 48%  43% 66%  38%  33% 31%  62% 3% 1%
?251’6805) 60% 37%  41% 39%  41% 73%  29%  47% 33%  74% 5% 4%
?2‘;';;'?2;?_';) 55% 48%  49% 42%  40% 53%  32%  28% 32%  44% 3% 3%
Democrat o, 27%  38% 38%  44% 66%  31%  42% 25%  59% 3% 5%



o
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
o
. . Other
D h . H N
(r‘::\?vc.ng)rap Ic Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare Gul'.‘ Abortion Education Crl‘lmate :ffor_d able O\Ilserall 'SS: es Not
(weighted n) policy change ousing tone :::ted sure
True
Independent 56% 31%  52% 46% 30% 61%  37%  33% 27% 59% 6% 8%
(48) (45.5)
College
Degree (358) 60% 29%  40% 38% 41% 64%  35%  44%  28% 56% 3% 4%
(319.9)
?3% ‘ge(g;g;* 55% 37% 4% 4%  42% 59%  30%  32% 27%  53% 4% 5%
HH income
under 50K  55% 37%  40% 39% 37% 58%  29%  32%  26% 53% 3% 5%
(301) (303.6)
HH income
50-100K 58% 31%  43% 40% 48% 63%  31%  37%  25% 54% 3% 4%
(260) (270.9)
HH income
100K+ (181) 61% 33%  45% 40% 39% 66%  40%  48%  35% 57% 5% 3%
(158.4)
Has children
under 18 54% 33%  41% 32% 39% 50%  28% = 28% 21% 31% 1% 7%
(189) (186.1)
Children
over 18 58% 33%  41% 40% 40% 69%  33%  41%  30% 67% 3% 3%
(252) (238.7)
g%f)h(';‘(');‘f;) 59% 35%  44% 43% 45% 63%  33% = 40% 30% 58% 5% 4%
2’2’3'2}*;“ (238) 5704 35%  43% 36%  45% 55%  32%  35% 26%  43% 2% 4%
%“;;3"83'2‘) 61% 31%  39% 41% 39% 65%  30%  39%  27% 60% 5% 5%
?1“'}’6"":3)(146) 58% 39%  48% 43%  42% 62%  37%  37% 31%  60% 2% 4%
g‘é;tz‘ljﬁ) 59% 32%  35% 33% 38% 58%  27% = 38% 26% 57% 6% 4%
Midwest 58% 2%  41% 43% 42% 71%  35%  44%  28% 62% 3% 3%

(143) (160.5)



O&Q

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

(175.4)

. . Other
Demographic . His .
g::i'gll‘\)ted n Immigration Inflation Taxes Healthcare s:l?w Abortion Education S#::‘agt: ﬁ(f)f:sric:‘ agble :;Il:;all :‘s::es Is‘:rte
listed
?2"5‘;" 217) 560 37%  46% 39% 4% 60%  34%  35% 30%  50% 2% 6%
West (295) 5795, 32% 4% 43%  41% 59%  30%  35% 24%  53% 4% 4%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q24: Regardless of each candidate's policy positions, who do
you think the best temperament and personality to be
president?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Kamala Harris Donald Trump Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 49% 43% 8%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 53% 38% 9%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 45% 48% 7%
White (1883) (1751.9) 43% 49% 8%
Black (303) (296.7) 75% 17% 8%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 58% 34% 8%
Other (129) (218.3) 48% 40% 12%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 57% 32% 11%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 51% 40% 9%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 43% 47% 10%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 47% 46% 6%
65+ (782) (799.6) 49% 45% 6%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 11% 82% 8%
Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 90% 6% 4%
True Independent (263) (256) 40% 32% 28%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 58% 37% 5%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 44% 47% 10%
HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 48% 42% 9%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 49% 43% 8%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 51% 43% 6%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 51% 42% 7%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 44% 48% 8%
No children (870) (877.9) 53% 37% 9%

Urban (695) (706.2) 57% 34% 9%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Kamala Harris Donald Trump Not sure

Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 49% 44% 7%
Rural (605) (614) 40% 50% 9%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 55% 38% 7%
Midwest (480) (569) 50% 41% 9%
South (781) (918.9) 43% 49% 8%

West (990) (597.9) 52% 40% 8%




.&C

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Q25: Regardless of each candidate's temperament and
personality, who has the best policy ideas?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560)
Female (1409) (1330.9)

Male (1151) (1229.1)

White (1883) (1751.9)

Black (303) (296.7)

Hispanic (245) (293.1)

Other (129) (218.3)

18-34 (392) (424.5)

35-44 (439) (384.1)

45-54 (429) (464.3)

55-64 (518) (487.6)

65+ (782) (799.6)

Republican (1135) (1164.8)
Democrat (1162) (1139.2)

True Independent (263) (256)
College Degree (1079) (966.7)

No Degree (1481) (1593.3)

HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4)
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6)
HH income 100K+ (571) (523)
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6)
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4)
No children (870) (877.9)

Urban (695) (706.2)

Suburban (1260) (1239.9)

46% 46% 8%
50% 40% 9%
42% 51% 7%
41% 52% 7%
73% 17% 10%
55% 37% 8%
40% 47% 13%
51% 39% 10%
49% 41% 10%
42% 48% 10%
46% 49% 5%
46% 48% 7%
9% 85% 6%
87% 8% 5%
36% 36% 28%
54% 40% 6%
42% 49% 9%
46% 45% 10%
46% 46% 8%
48% 47% 5%
50% 44% 7%
41% 51% 8%
50% 40% 9%
55% 37% 8%
46% 46% 7%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Kamala Harris Donald Trump Not sure

Rural (605) (614) 38% 53% 9%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 52% 42% 5%
Midwest (480) (569) 48% 43% 9%
South (781) (918.9) 41% 50% 8%

West (990) (597.9) 48% 43% 9%
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Q26: Would you support a federal tax credit that would allow
parents to send their students to a school of their choice,
including private schools?

Yes, parents should have No, children should

R)e En“?grahpt::: Igl)'aw a choice in where their attend the schools they sN:rte
9 children attend school are assigned to attend

Registered voters 0 0 0
(2560) (2560) 68% 20% 12%
Female (1409) o o o
(1330.9) 68% 19% 14%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 69% 21% 10%
White (1883) o o o
(1751.9) 66% 22% 12%
Black (303) (296.7) 76% 15% 9%
Hispanic (245) o o o
(293.1) 76% 12% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 68% 16% 16%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 76% 12% 12%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 74% 14% 12%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 70% 17% 13%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 68% 20% 11%
65+ (782) (799.6) 61% 27% 12%
Republican (1135) o o o
(1164.8) 77% 14% 9%
Democrat (1162) o o o
(1139.2) 62% 26% 12%
True Independent o o o
(263) (256) 58% 19% 23%
College Degree o o o
(1079) (966.7) 65% 25% 10%
No Degree (1481) 40, 16% 13%

(1593.3)
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Yes, parents should have No, children should

R)e Env:grahpt::: S)'aw a choice in where their attend the schools they sN:rte
9 children attend school are assigned to attend
HH income under o o o
50K (1106) (1144.4) /0% 17% 13%
HH income 50- o 0 0
100K (883) (892.6) 68% 21% 11%
HH income 100K+ o 0 0
(571) (523) 66% 23% 11%
Has children under o o .
18 (609) (606.6) 82% 10% 7%
Children over 18
(1081) (1075.4) 65% 23% 11%
No children (870) o o o
(877.9) 62% 21% 16%
Urban (695) (706.2) 74% 15% 12%
Suburban (1260) o o o
(1239.9) 64% 23% 13%
Rural (605) (614) 71% 18% 11%
Northeast (308)
(473.3) 66% 22% 12%
Midwest (480) (569) 70% 17% 12%
South (781) (918.9) 69% 20% 12%
West (990) (597.9) 68% 20% 12%
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Q27: Which of these policy changes would DO THE MOST to
improve public education in America?

Focus

on core

subject Let parents

I Includ areas send kids s d
Demographic Increase Shorten I::;i:se Reduce Pll":-lll( ii sucthhas to: halrter d cges:ro?l::r:ime
(raw n) teacher summer of classroom universal ™M@ d" s:hoo san on
(weighted n) pay break school size public ) :::itil:gg' :Ite(:latives sos:ial/emotional
day education science' using tax skills

and dollars

social

studies
Registered
voters (2560) 22% 2% 2% 13% 5% 38% 11% 7%
(2560)
Female
(1409) 25% 2% 1% 14% 6% 36% 8% 8%
(1330.9)
(Nllglz‘; .(11)151) 18% 2% 3% 12% 5% 40% 14% 6%
g;‘;tfg()w% ) 2% 2% 2% 12% 5% 41%  10% 6%
?z'gg_';)(3°3) 27% 3% 4%  11% 6%  29% 9% 10%
HisPanic 0, o) o) 0, o) o) o) o)
(245) (293.1) 24% 2% 2% 16% 5% 30% 13% 8%
Other (129) 500, 206 1%  14% 7% 34%  16% 7%
(218.3)
2;?2:}3;1) (392) 31% 2% 3% 9% 6% 23% 11% 14%
?358'44_‘1‘)(43 N 5% 3% 2%  13% 7% 3% 9% 8%
?456'4%‘)(429) 2% 3% 2%  17% 5%  33%  10% 8%
(5458-76. g)(518) 20% 2% 2% 14% 5% 41% 12% 4%
65+ (782) 17% 1% 1% 11% 5% 50% 11% 4%

(799.6)
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Focus

on core

subject Let parents

I Includ areas send kids Spend more
Demographic Increase Shorten I::;::se Reduce P::-lll(ii sucthhas to:halrter d classroomrtime
(raw n) teacher summer of classroom universal :22 di:1 Z:h::)san on
(weighted n) pay break school size public iti 9 Iternati social/emotional
day education ‘s"::';;:::ge’ :sii; :a;les skills

and dollars

social

studies
Republican
(1135) 14% 2% 1% 11% 3% 46% 16% 6%
(1164.8)
Democrat
(1162) 30% 2% 3% 15% 8% 28% 6% 9%
(1139.2)
True
Independent 22% 3% 1% 10% 3% 43% 11% 6%
(263) (256)
College
?1%%‘;3 2% 2% 2% @ 14% 7% 35%  11% 6%
(966.7)
No Degree
(1481) 21% 2% 2% 12% 4% 39% 11% 8%
(1593.3)
HH income
2'1“1‘(')2; SOK 2400 2% 2% 13% 5% 37%  11% 7%
(1144.4)
HH income
50-100K 22% 2% 2% 11% 5% 39% 10% 8%
(883) (892.6)
HH income
100K+ (571) 18% 1% 1% 14% 7% 38% 13% 7%
(523)
Has children
under 18 22% 4% 3% 16% 5% 28% 13% 10%
(609) (606.6)
Children
over 18 18% 1% 1% 12% 5% 48%  11% 4%
(1081)

(1075.4)
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Focus

on core

subject Let parents

I Include areas send kids Spend more
Demographic Increase Shorten I::;::Se Reduce P?':-lll( in ::'::has :z:::l':i:‘ d classroomrtime
(raw n) teacher summer of classroom universal rea di;lg other on
(weighted n) pay break school size public ) writing,' alternatives sos:ial/emotional
day education science  using tax skills

and dollars

social

studies
No children . o o . N . o o
(870) (877.9) 27% 2% 3% 11% 6% 32% 9% 9%
2’75"6"‘_';) 69) 2506 2% 3% 1% 6%  33% 11% 9%
Suburban
(1260) 22% 2% 1% 14% 5% 39% 10% 7%
(1239.9)
?6‘;2*;' (605) 489 2% 2%  12% 5% 42%  13% 6%
Northeast o o o o o o o o
(308) (473.3) 22% 2% 2% 13% 8% 35% 12% 6%
Midwest [s) [s) [s) 0, [s) [s) o) [s)
(480) (569) 21% 3% 2% 14% 6% 38% 11% 6%
?901%':3) (781) 22% 2% 2% 13% 4% 39% 11% 8%
West (90) 5406 206 2%  11% 5% 39%  10% 7%

(597.9)
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Q28: Should teachers be obligated to inform parents if their
child changes their gender identification or preferred pronouns
at school?

Demographic (raw n) (weightedn) Yes No Not sure

Registered voters (2560) (2560) 69% 16% 14%
Female (1409) (1330.9) 65% 18% 16%
Male (1151) (1229.1) 73% 15% 12%
White (1883) (1751.9) 70% 16% 14%
Black (303) (296.7) 62% 20% 18%
Hispanic (245) (293.1) 71% 15% 13%
Other (129) (218.3) 70% 13% 16%
18-34 (392) (424.5) 57% 29% 13%
35-44 (439) (384.1) 67% 17% 16%
45-54 (429) (464.3) 71% 14% 15%
55-64 (518) (487.6) 71% 13% 16%
65+ (782) (799.6) 74% 13% 13%
Republican (1135) (1164.8) 84% 8% 8%

Democrat (1162) (1139.2) 55% 25% 20%
True Independent (263) (256) 64% 14% 22%
College Degree (1079) (966.7) 67% 21% 13%
No Degree (1481) (1593.3) 71% 14% 16%

HH income under 50K (1106) (1144.4) 67% 15% 18%
HH income 50-100K (883) (892.6) 71% 17% 12%
HH income 100K+ (571) (523) 70% 19% 12%
Has children under 18 (609) (606.6) 71% 16% 13%
Children over 18 (1081) (1075.4) 75% 12% 12%
No children (870) (877.9) 60% 22% 18%
Urban (695) (706.2) 68% 17% 15%
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Demographic (raw n) (weightedn) Yes No Not sure
Suburban (1260) (1239.9) 67% 19% 14%
Rural (605) (614) 75% 10% 15%
Northeast (308) (473.3) 67% 15% 18%
Midwest (480) (569) 72% 15% 13%
South (781) (918.9) 70% 17% 13%
West (990) (597.9) 67% 18% 15%




